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EQUIPMENT S CHE e pp g g .
y THE FOLLOWING:
ITEM EQUIPMENT EA PUILDING:
NO |QTY|EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER REMARKS NO ZONING:
34 1 |REFRIGERATOR, SANDWICH/SALAD PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM REMOTE - ELUMBING:
341 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A AIR-COOLED; MULTIPLEXED TO SUPPLY ITEMS #6 & 34 N/A B EOTRICAL - D
35 1 |REFRIGERATOR, PIZZA PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM REMOTE ~ b CHARICAL: NN IO [ G2 \'3
35.1 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A AIR—COOLED N/A [2E PREVENTION: T Ry sy V[T
1 PKI WT31.5X84 W/ ADVANCE TABCO SINK 17.5"X17.5°X10" W/ SINK COVER;W/ T&S BRASS FAUCET (B-1123); (2) CUTOUTS FOR GFI DUPLEX RECEPTACLES - oo, STA ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
- - ELIC WORKS:
37 1 |REFRIGERATOR, PIZZA PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM REMOTE ¢ e TRAL 3526 NORTH MIAMI AVE. MIAMI. FL 33127
371 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A AIR—COOLED N/A j e e 306.571.1811 FAX 305.571.1821
| [N WD
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) ORK L BE AS PER S.F.B.C. AND NFPA
co 1 ALL W SHAL 40 ISLAND AVE
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "GENERAL CONDITIONS 12. DISCHARGE OF EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" \
OF WORK” AS OUTLINED IN LANDLORD'S CRITERIA. o ROCF SUREAGES. AND. 10" MINIMUM HORIZONTALLY 2. NON—INSULATED GALV. METAL DUCT (30 GAGE) USED FOR: HOOD MIAMI BEACH. FL 33139
, 00 DUCT AND A/C O/A INTAKE DUCT WORK. :
GREASE HOOD AT KITCHEN SHALL BE 18GA. TYPE 304 FROM FRESH AR INTAKES OF ANY SUPPLY FANS. EXH. DUCT, HOOD M/A /€ 0/
STAINLESS STEEL. ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS SHALL BE LIQUID _ HA TED
TIGHT CONTINUOUSLY WELDED AND SHALL COMPLY WITH 13 EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE LISTED AS UL YZHX SUBJECT 762. : 3. DUCT WORK SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN
NFPA—96, NSF AND SHALL BEAR A UL LABEL. HOODS SHALL ,
) . ” 14.  SUPPLY FAN SHALL BE INLINE CEILING HUNG , EXH FAN SHALL ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS & ACCORDING TO
BE SUPPORTED BY 3/16” STEEL ANGLES SPANING JOISTS BE SUPPORT STAND USING A FACTORY GREASE COLLECTION ASHRAE & SMACNA STANDARDS AND IN COMPLlANCE WITH UL 181.
AND 3/8° THREADED RODS WITH WASHERS AND BOLTS BOX SUPPORT, PER LANDLORD'S CRITERIA. Q
g)éZ?EUI\;QE?RESIV%/E HANGERS SHALL BE LoebC OFFSETs 4. DUCT DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND C@RRESPO 07Tq INS% oy | BAYS].E GRILL
15.  SUPPLY FAN SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM EXHAUST FANS AND DIMENSIONS WIDTH x HEIGHT. DUCT SYSTEM SHALL QOMfLY ;,ITH NFPA; 3 ? . F o
FROM PLUMBING VENTS A MINIUM OF 10" HORZ. STD. NO. 90A AND/OR 90B. DUCTWORK AND MATERIALS “swALL B’E‘ eAssy 5 | HN C NQTES &
AT GREASE HOOD, USE REMOVABLE 18 GA 304 STAINLESS 1 MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.L. 181 TESTS. % iy
STEEL GREASE TROUGH AND CUP MOUNTED UNDER STAINLESS  16. E;JEELLJY FAN SHQBL BE ELElcRTERIgSLLY INTEORI_OSCYKED WITH . SC EDU LES
STEEL FILTER FRAME. GREASE EXTRACTORS SHALL BE BAFFLE ST FAN AND HOOD PPRESSION SYSTEM SO
BETWE ISSIMILAR METALS. AND GAS IS OFF. JOB. A/C CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE COMPLETE, DUCT SYSTEM
EN D
17.  WHILE IT IS CLEARLY THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO W/TURNING VANES AT ALL ELBOWS. SPILITTERS AND DAMAERS ASwg L
EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE 16 GA CARBON STEEL WITH : E REQUI A/C CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE BEST,PRACTICES ®F T E o iy %
LIQUID TIGHT CONTINUOUS WELDING. EXHAUST VELOCITIES DETERMINE SPECIFIC AREAS OF WORK FOR THE VARIOUS TRADES, TRSDER%S THé FE\BWCAT‘ON S TA L ATON OF T’rtE** SYSTE o izl % g
BETWEEN 1800 AND 2200 FPM. THE FOLLOWING WORK SHALL BE ASSIGNED TO SPECIFIC TRADES Q"ng 1 | o
AS FOLLOWS: |
‘ L e N ,
SUPPLY DUCTWORK SHALL BE 24 GA. GALVANIZED STEEL. O e MBING CONTRACIOR: | oniAby INSTALL THE OAS SHYT_OfF AND SHALL BE LLYOCAZL\RTE;E)N[/)XNRE)ETBUAIT_[\/LN%EDGEL%)IE?SE)/E[IQF?I:&%R%Hl§$ADELLI%/EERN T\ﬁé e
) . SHAL PPLIED E OWNER'
SUPPLY AIR VELOCITY TO BE 1200 FPM \S/G\Es\c/:%NV%]XgToS. L BE SU BY TH NER'S FIRE PROTECTION $E§UE%EEOSVIF&AG T[?EsTlHGIE\J [—:CNOTI\IJFélETlgﬁgM FVENLY & DRATT FREE O MAIRTAIN
%HABST AND SUP/E’EEO%%%‘@%R@'TSHANLFL BE %ONSTRUCTED b. ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR: SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL
D DESIGNED IN 2s H NFPA-96 AND MAGNETIC STARTERS FOR FANS, DISCONNECTS FOR FANS, FGAN
SMACNA STANDARDS. SWITCHES, RELAYS, SHUNT TRIP BREAKERS, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, INSIDE OUTSIDE
WIRING AND OTHER ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL HARDWARE.
EXACT LOCATION OF DUCTWORK, OFFSETS, ETC SHALL BE COOLING — 76 DB 90 DB — 79 WB
COORDINATED WITH ACTUAL FEILD CONDITIONS BUT IN NO c.  ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR: SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY HEATING — 72 DB 45 — DB
Y‘N'ATrHEHSEivaé MATERIALLY FROM THE LOCATIONS SHOWN CONNECTIONS, INTERCONNECTIONS AND START—UP FOR ALL EXHAUST
: VENTILATORS, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM MICROSWITCHES, MOTOR
CONTROLS, LIGHT FIXTURES AND SWITCHES, EXHAUST AND SUPPLY 7. ALL TEMPERATURE CONTROLS SHALL BE IN CPI PANEL WITH
ALL HOODS SHALL OVERHANG FQUIPMENT A MINIUM OF 8" IN FANS AND OTHER ASSQCIATED ELECTRICAL HARDWARE. REMOTE SENSOR. SENSOR TO BE MOUNTED MIN. %AT 48" AF.F.
EACH DIRECTION OR AS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. 8. ALL NEW GRILLES AND DIFFISURBE: @%B%ALUMINUM CONSTR,UCTIGFN
SUPPLY AND EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE INTERLOCKED BY 18.  HOOD EXH. DUCT SHALL BE FIRE WRAPPED WITH (2) LAYERS OF gfggg?g%ﬁ%tt EQXEEQI%CDED'\I'F?UPSERSSED %%A E DAMPERS PR.M@
A MICROSWITCH TO GAS PILOT LIGHTS. FIRE MODE SHALL PYROSCAT FP FOIL FACED WRAP WHEN ENTER BUILDING EXH
CONTINUE THE EXHAUST FAN WHILE SHUTTING DOWN THE CHASE OR WHEN CROSSING RESTAURANT DEMISING WALLS TO i
SUPPLY FAN. EXHAUST FANS SHALL OPERATE WHENEVER EXTERIOR ALL EXH. AND SUPP DUCTS SHALL RUN ATATTIC SPACE. 9. LOUVERS SHALL BE ARCHITECTURAL L OUVER, Mo: E4DP, 4 DEEP
THE FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM IS ACTIVATED. 35 DEGREE HP DRAINABLE D BLADE EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
STATIONARY LOUVER. (Or equal)
19.  ALL ROOFING WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO INSTALLING
D D K T ONA TG ot rATiON pan TANGED ROOFING MATERIALS, CUTTING AND PATCHING THE ROOF, ROOF 10. PROJECT ARCH. SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE ALL DIFFUSER TYPES
ACTIVATION OF EITHER THE GRFASE HOOD EXHAUST OR FRAME MOUNTING AND OTHER ASSOCIATED ROOF WORK SHALL BE & FINISHES PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION.
CONTRACTOR’S ROOFING CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT VOID ANY ROOFING 11. ALL CONDITIONS AND SYSTEMS NOTED AS EXISTING SHALL BE
EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE SUPPORT STAND, AT ROOF WARRANTIES CURRENTLY IN PLACE ON THE ROOFING SYSTEM. FIELD VERIFIED. ALL NECESSARY SERVICE & REPAIRS SHALL BE
AND SUPPORTED WITH ANGLE IRON SUPPORT PROVIDED TO THE EXISTING SYSTEM IN ORDER TO ENSURE PROPER
FRAMES ALL FRAMES TO BE PAINTED FOR ) OPERATION
RESISTANCE 1O CORROSION. 20. HOOD SYSTEM FURNISHED BY CAPTIVE AIRF, AND INSTALLED BY :
G.C. SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 96 AND 12. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY/COORDINATE ALL CONDITIONS
SUPPRESION SYSTEM THAT OF NFPA 17A. AND PARAMETERS W/OTHER TRADES INVOLVED W/THE PROJECT.
12. CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN PIPES SHALL BE COPPER § frararnisoi o
(OR MATCH BUILDING STANDARD). NO COMBUSTIBLES MATERIALS ALLOWED
KITCHEN HOOD EXHAUST DUCT FIRE N OPEN PLENUM.
' TODD TRAGASH, A.LA. FLORID;LZL ‘-LLLLL
REGISTRATION NUMBER #11053 v &

\.&.u

FIRE BARRIER DUCT WRAP SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007

MECHANICAL WITH 2009 SUPPLEMENTS SECTION 506.3.10 EXCEPTION 1. FIRE BARRIER DUCT WRAP SHALL COPYRIGHT 2003 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e

PROVIDE BACK SIDE OF SUPPLY AIR DEVICES WITH FACTORY INSTALLED R.6 INSULATION BLANKET.
ANY VISIBLE PORTION OF RETURN AIR DUCTWORK THROUGH THE AIR DEVICE SHALL BE PAINTED WITH TWO (2) COATS OF FLAT BLACK PAINT.

BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E814. SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS SHALL MEET ASTM — ! : THESE DRAWINGS AND SPEGIFICATIONS . .
E84. FOIL ENCAPSULATED BLANKET SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING OF 0. \ ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE® AND
MAKE: 3M FIRE BARRIER DUCT WRAP 15A. DIFFUSER, GR”_LE AND REGISTER SCHEDULE EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OR STA < “c“¢
RCHITECTURAL GROUP INC. WHETHER t t t
THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY-WERE Lo v
FACE MANUFACTURER UNIT NO. MANUF. MOD. MOUNTING SERVICE CFM RPM S.P.IN. ELECTRICAL RATING REPARED IS EXECUTED ORbl\ll:OT, THEY
TAG LOCATION TYPE MATERIAL PATTERN SIZE & MODEL NO. GENERAL REMARKS WEIGHT (Lbs) POSITION ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNZR ON
AUST (CFM) M/A (CFM) H\/AC Design Schedule OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TOYTHIS
HOOD AIR BALANCE : EXHAU R _ _ ROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN
0 CEILING SUPPLY ALUMINUM | 4—waY BB | TIUS Pas-an | py—is G0 G 70, WTH ADJUSTABLE 1,2,3,4 EF—1 xENG50 | CEILING/WALL | BATH RM. 50 375 15 V, 1 WRITING AND ~ WITH  APPROPRIATE
ROUP,INC. REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS
GREASE HOOD 5,125 3,300 CEILING RETURN ALUMINUM - 24x24 | TITUS 350FL | LAY-IN, OBD AG-75 DAMPER 12,35 JENN Co FAN | CURB MOUNTED|  piSHWASHER 115 V19 20 A AND  SPECIFICATIONS ~ WITHOUT THE
DISHWASH HOOD 500 DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR(S) NO EF-2 TXB—815 5T ROOE X 600 1,665 3/4 1/4 Hp ’ MWRITTEN ~ CONCENTS OF STA
M ' ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC.IS PROHIBITED.
FIRE DAMPER(S) NG @ CEILING SUPPLY ALUMINUM 1-WAY DUCT+2" | TITUS CT480 SURFACE MOUNT 1,2,3,4 68 CONTRAGTOR IS RESPONSIBLE . FOR
EF-3 NUTONE 375 PE%EYI%E PRA(\;JC-EEDINSG]TEWl'I'CHOND\IIJI_(IJORNKS
SMOKE DAMPER(S) NO QTXENOSO CEILING /WALL BATH RM. 80 . 115V, 18 .
FIRE RATED PARTITION NO FMARKS:
REVARES EF—4 07200 CEILING BATH RM. | 200 375 15 V. 19, 1 A
FIRE RATED ROOF /FLOOR NG 1. COORDINATE WITH LIGHTS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL AR DEVICES.
A/C OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE: 200 CEILING ASSEMBLY
TOTALS - 5 795 3 500 FIRE STOPPING NO 2. COORDINATE FRAME STYLES WITH CEILING OR WALL SYSTEM. BATH ROOM EXH. FANS SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/BUILT—IN BACKDRAFT DAMPER &
' ’ ’ INTERLOCKED WITH LIGHTING CONTROL SWITCHES.
HOOD IS 2,225 CFM UNDER NEGATIVE PRESSURE. SMOKE GONTROL NO 3. N.C. VALUES FOR DIFFUSERS, GRILLES AND REGISTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 25, WITH A ROOM ABSORPTION RATE OF 10db. |
4, |
5.

VAN

City of Miami Beach

I 11"(., Prevention Division

ASHRAE STANDARD 62.1—2004 OUTSIDE AIR CALCULATION AlR CONDITIONING UNTT SCHEDULE PLARS APPROVED
HEAT | COND.
\/OZ:HRD X PZ)+<RG X AZ)J/EZ UNIT NO ouT BLOW REFRIG KW UNIT l
MANUF. MOD. : SENSIBLE | LATENT EVAPORATOR COM. | DOOR | COIL  |reF b v v s
UNIT NO CU MODEL TOTAL CAP. RIG. PIPES
. (POSITION OF WEIGHT) BTU /MR CAP CAP AIR FLOW FLA FAN FLA (QTY)SIZE ph ph '
Rp Pz Vbzp Ra Az Vbza Vbz Ez Voz (WEIGHT) MOUNTING) ( BTU/HR BTU/HR CFM |sSpP. N1 ¢ FLA HP a o
VENTILATION ZONE |QUTDOOR AIR RATE | QUANTITY AIR RATE |[VENTILATION BASED|ONUTDOOR AIR RATE AREA | VENTILATION BASED | TOTAL VENTILATION| ZONE AIR DISTR'N | ZONE O/A=Vbz/Ez PROVIDED CFM
PER PERSON PEOPLE PEOPLE BASED ON AREA ON AREA RATE EFF -
: AHU# & 2 CARRIER CU-1 & 2 : Vi (1) 3/4
SEER=13 40QNCO30 38HDF030 30,000 19,800 10,200 930 17.9 1.45 REA0AL L 1) 378 NONE 238/230
KITCHEN 7.5 10 75 0.18 620 12 187 1 187 200 = 79 : /A
FIRST CO. CARRIER
V(1) 3/4
RESTROOMS 5.0 4 20 0.06 259 15.54 35.54 1 35.54 40 AHU# 3 36PHYX cu-3 36,000 25,400 9,600 1,480 | 0.40 16.7 / | ‘208/230
(CEILING HUNG) 24ABB436A003
RSV Ve Ve VY Y Y VeV VIV VRV Ve Vil R IRV Ve e Ve V4 R R Y A e
TOTAL 240 LACACACACALNACACAANACALAAACANACNAANACANIANA AN ANANANANANAANAIANANANANAAL “2
WMWMWWWMMMWMW
1. OUTSIDE AIR CALCULATIONS PER FBC 2007 WITH 2009 SUPPLEMENTS — MECHANICAL 403.4 SOTEOTR oo b b ™73 F0s V —VOLTS
2. BATHROOM EXHAUST = 50 CFM, PER WATER CLOSET OR URINAL PER FBC 2007 WITH 2009 SUPPLEMENTS. NDOGR. CONDITIONS: - 74T DB, RELATIVE HUMIDITY = 50% o NUMBER OF PHASES BUILDING:
a — FUSE AMPS z»fvi}N!NG: -,
PLUMBING:
CEEGTRICAL: ‘ ' "> STA ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
ECHANICAL: ap 10]02n
IRE PREVENTION: ‘ oot X 80887 o0
CLOOD: T T
E»"UBL C WORKS: —

: ”; .’%-"«EU STURAL: .
CEVATOR: | 5
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THE STANDARD

40 ISLAND AVE
z z
ok :1:2 wl = :1:2 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
n 2ol 3 i8lel < @ 7 ool 3 Q9lel € |97
ITEM Sil=|a a3 1FS|z2| & [3k|ELECTRICAL MEA ITEM T =]|a a2 |1F L |xl3 & |3k|ELECTRICAL MEA
NO [QTY|EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER | x| T > o| O |[ala| Z |x<|REMARKS NO NO |QTY|EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER < | | T S o] O [ala] Z |e<|REMARKS NO C .
1 1 |BROILER, UNDER—FIRED/GAS BAKERS PRIDE EXISTING -1 -1 - - [-1=-1-1-| - - I - 26 1 |[SINK, NSF, 3 COMP, 14 GAUGE PKI 3 COMP SINK - -1 - - -] = |-l - -1 -
2 1 |RANGE, HEAVY DUTY, GAS SOUTHBEND P36D-TTB W/ P12C-B - - - - - - |-1- - - L - 27 1 |SHELVING, PLASTIC, LOUVERED INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES MQ24606G - - - - - = |=|- - -} - et
3 1 |FRYER, DEEP FAT, GAS PITCO SG14S -1 -1 - - -1 -1-1-1 - -i - 28 1 |COFFEE GRINDER N/A N/A 30(03]| - 120 | 1|60 [—|X|5-15P | 50 hueurx recermae -
3.1 1 |FRYER SHIELD GOLDENSHTEIN FS -1 -1 - - |-t -=-1-l-] - -1 - 29 1 |FREEZER, UNDERCOUNTER, COMPACT TRUE FOOD SERVICE TUC—-27F-LP 32| - [o25] 115 [1]60|-|X|[5-15P| 5 [l - BAYSIDE GR”_L
4 1 |RANGE, HEAVY DUTY, GAS SOUTHBEND P32D-BBB -1 -1 - - |-l =-1-1-1 - - | - 30 2 |SHELF, WALL MOUNT ADVANCE TABCO WS—18-24 - -1 - - A=l -=-1-l-] - -1 -
5 2 |GRIDDLE, DOUBLE—SIDED, ELECTRIC EQUIPEX PANINI 120| 30 | - 208 [1]60 |=|X]|6—15P [ 50 hoe recermeus - 31 1 [CABINET, HOLDING/PROOFING WINSTON INDUSTRIES HA4507 193 23 | - 120 (1] 60 |—|X | 5—20P | 30 pwar mecormas - ELECTRICAL
6 1 |REFRIGERATED WORK TABLE, REMOTE DELFIELD 18WR54R 30| - |o2s| 115 [1]|se0|x|[-] - 12 [0 - 32 1 |DISHTABLE, SORTING SHELF PKI SORTING SHELF 95 -1 -1 - - |-1-1-1-1 - -1 - o
7 1 |FRYER, DEEP FAT, GAS PITCO SG14S -1 -1 - - -1 - 1-1-1 - -1 - 33 1 |S/S OVERSHELF DELFIELD 10X84 -1 -1 - - -1 = |-{-1 - -1 - ¢ .
8 1 |TABLE, WORK, 14 GAUGE, BACK SPLASH W/O UNDERSHELF |PKI WORK TABLE 30X48 -1 -1 - - - - |-1-1 - -L - 334 | 1 [s/S OVERSHELF DELFIELD 10X24.5 -1 -1 - - =1 ===l - -1 - <
9 1 |[TABLE, ENCLOSED BASE, BEVERAGE ADVANCE TABCO BEV—30—108R -1 -1 - - |- -=-1-1- - -1 - 34 1 |REFRIGERATOR, SANDWICH/SALAD PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM 30| - |o2s| 115 [j1|e60|x]|-| - 12 B - ol
10 1 |2 GROUP ESPRESSO MACHINE LA SPAZIALE S5 EK 300( 35| - 220 |1] 60 |—|X|L6—30P| 50 s scervar - 34.1 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A 148 - | - 15 (l1]60 |x|[-| - . o N/A
11 1 |TABLE, WORK, 16 GAUGE, BACK SPLASH W/O UNDERSHELF |PKI WORK TABLE 36X22 -1 -1 - - - - |-[-] - -1 - 35 1 |REFRIGERATOR, PIZZA PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM 50| - |075]| 120 [[1]e0|x|-| - 12 [ -
12 1 [DISHTABLE, 'L’ SHAPE, 14 GAUGE PKI SONLED DISHTABLE -1 -1 - - |- =-1-1-1 - -1 - 35.1 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A 123 - | - 115 ‘|1] 60 |X|-| - s B N/A
13 1 |FREEZER, REACH-IN TRUE FOOD SERVICE STG1F-1S 68| — [033] 115 [1]60|=|X|5-15P | 12 jwmex ncermae - 36 1 [TABLE, ENCLOSED BASE, HINGE DOORS PKI WT31.5X84 - -1 - o o e e e - [LRIRE i o eaman -
14 1 |REFRIGERATOR, REACH—IN TRUE FOOD SERVICE STG1R-1S 48 | — 033 115 1|60 |—|X]|5=15P | 12 puwex ncermas - 37 1 |REFRIGERATOR, PIZZA PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM 50| - |o7s| 120 [1]60|X|-| - 12 B -
15 1 |FILTER SYSTEM, ICEMAKER EVERPURE EV9324—-22 -1 -1 - - -1 - |-1-]1 - -t - 37.1 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A 123 - | - 115 '[1] 60 [X|=| = » P N/A
16 1 [SINK, MOP PKI MOP SINK 20X24 - -1 - - - - [-1-1 - -1 - 38 1 |DOUBLE OVERSHELF; SOLID SS CUSTOM DOS—-15X118.5 -1 - | - - |- - 1--1 - -1 -
17 1 |ICE MAKER W/0 BIN MANITOWOC ICE ID-0502A 142| - |0.75 115 1] 60 | X|- - 70 B™ - 39 1 |SINK, HAND, WALL MOUNT JOHN BOOS & CO. PBHS—99-~P—-SSTD - - - - il it it e - -} -
18 1 |BIN, ICE MANITOWOC ICE B-570 -1 -1 - - |- -=-1-1-] - -1 - 40 1 |TRASH RECEPTACLE, "SUM JIM* CARLISLE 34202303 - -1 - - =1 ===l - -t -
19 1 |ICE MAKER W/0 BIN HOSHIZAK!I AMERICA KM—1301SAH 124| - | - |208/230|1| 60 |X|[~-]| - 71 B - 41 1 [SHELF, WALL MOUNT ADVANCE TABCO WS—-18-72 i e e o e e e -t -
20 1 |BIN, ICE HOSHIZAKI AMERICA B—1300SS -1 -1 - - -1 -1-1-1 - -t - 42 1 |POS PRINTER BY OWNER N/A 10| - | - 120 |[1] 60 |—[x]|5-15P | 36 REiEasn™ -
21 1 [STAINLESS STEEL SODA AND ICE DISPENSING TOWER LANCER IBD 4500 22" 30 - | - 115 |1| 60 |=|X|5-15P | 50 |ueuex rexervrae - 43 1 |EXHAUST HOOD CAPTIVE—AIRE CUSTOM 200| - | 75| 208 |3|e60|x|-| - B ARG pio e e -
22 1 |WAREWASHER, DOOR TYPE, HIGH TEMP HOBART US FOODSERVICE AM15VLT-2 249 | - - |208-240]|3| 60 | X|~- - 10 B'te - - - |- - - 6.0 - 2.0 208 3|60 |X|— - = | -
- - |- - - 204 | - | - |208-240(3| 60 |X|-| - 12 L - 43.1 | 1 |EMS BOX CAPTIVE AIRE 311110KT 70| - | - 120 [1]60 [x]|-] - |72 B memmr By -
23 1 |DISHTABLE, STRAIGHT, 14 GAUGE PKI CLEAN DISHTABLE 51X30 - - - - - - |-]- - - L - 44 1 |ANSUL SYSTEM CAPTIVE AIRE R-102 - - - - - = |- - - M%%ﬂf -
24 1 [DISHTABLE, SORTING SHELF PKI SORTING SHELF 22" - - - - - - 1-1=] - -1 - 45 1 |POS PRINTER BY OWNER N/A 1.0] - - 120 [1] 60 [=[x]|5-15P | 55 poEmovey sum oo or —
25 1 |POT RACK, WALL MOUNT PKI POT RACK 84X12 -1 -1 - - -1 - |-{-] - -1 - 451 | 1 |PRINTER SHELF PKI PRNTRSHLF - | -1 - - |-l = |-{-| - - I -
46 1 |TRASH RECEPTACLE, "SLIM JIM® CARLISLE 342023-03 -1 -1- i el e el -t -
47 1 [TRASH RECEPTACLE, "SUM JIM" CARLISLE 34202303 -1 -1 - - |-l = |-l-1 - -1 -
48 1 |OVEN, FINISHING EQUIPEX SEM—80VC-3 180 45 | - 208 |3 60 |—|X|6-30P | 50 b recerva -
49 1 |COFFEE MAKER, INSULATED SERVER, AUTOMATIC FETCO CBS-2032E 222 46 | - [120/201]1] 60 [=| X L14—30P| 50 sz nexrmas - STAP
50 1 |TABLE, WORK, 14 GA., BACK SPLASH W/OUT UNDERSHELF |PKI WORK TABLE 36X24 -1 -1 - - =1 =-1-1-1 - - | - ,
51 1 |FREEZER, UNDERCOUNTER TRUE FOOD SERVICE TUC-27F-D-2 74| - 033 115 [1|60|-[X]|5-15P | 5 RSRE - VST
52 1 |FILTER SYSTEM, COFFEE MAKER EVERPURE EV9272-00 - -1 - - |-l =-1-]-1 - -1 - LF
55 | 1 |OPEN NUMBER - - - -1 - — - =1-1-T = |-} - o ENerEERs
A 72@55
A R U, P.E
%42454
v @%‘?‘D
44/ 26
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T REGISTRATION NUMBER #11053
=@ . DEDICATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
MOUNTED 18" AFF U.O.N ‘CUPYRIGHT 2008 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
% QUADRUPLE RECEPTACLE THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECKFICATIONS
MOUNTED 18~ AFF U.0 ARE FSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
DEDICATED QUADRUPLE RECEPTACLE &Amm c'nnNN GROUI o TR
NOTE: THE OQUTLETS KITCHEN AND v#c DEDICATED, QUARRUELE ARG Pn:o.zcr -3 mwmwrsmm
BAR AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC FLOOR MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ﬁm&m«nﬂ OR NOT, THEY
N ~ USED INANY MANNER ON
2008 ART 210.8 AS NECESSARY. @ 220V OUTLET MOUNTED 18" AFF U.ON. OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS
4 :3; PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT N
EXISTING PAVERS U o SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE WRITING AND WITH APPROPRIATE
: COORDINATE WITH TENANT COMPENSATION TO STA ARCHITECTURAL
EXISTING POOL PUMP ROGM ‘ » GROUP,INC. REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS
_______________________________________ - S TELEPHONE BOX WITH 1/2° CONDUIT AND 'SPECIFICATIONS  WITHOUT THE
! IN’V&:’" kﬁ;i‘ % \’ 5 b S ‘ EXTENDED 6" ABOVE ADJACENT CEILING. m m w STA
: D.H.D{ o ) FACE PLATES JACKS AND CABLING TO ARCHITECTURAL GROUP,INC.IS PROHIBITED.
f L 4 BE BY TENANT CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSBLE FOR
| |45 AF;:.EE)GE RETURNS v
T = GRADE EA. END W DATA BOX WITH 1/2” CONDUIT EXTENDED \
| % < SLAﬁEgviAAC?(JSA?AENNDT CCAEéL[H\[‘\JG In addition 1o the requirement oi tf::sa?i:lz\)tbéhgjn?i‘/ai PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
. S SOV S 23 1 <
: : AT=5 5} BY TENANT c?uona\ rest"d'ofnst appcl;‘caglti t:;:ilstt?:jsbrrﬂiy be auditional permits
a = i P blic Records of this Count s
-, PASE-THRY WIBGW < TELEPHONE AND DATA BOX %u u‘,fbézf,om other govemmentlentmes s;uch as water managemen
b CONDUIT EXTENDED 6” ABOV CHME agencies, or federal ngencie ¢
LOCATED D3 BOOE . \’% *i % CEILING. FACE PLATES, JACKSTr%ﬁd@%y of MTc?rm Beach assumes no responsnbdsty for aticunr?:?N:h er
, —— ﬁ N ¢ CABLING TO BE BY TENANT [esunsqmm(heseplanswhlchareapproved“ubled to compiia
N x;l.‘; ; ! l S.
=10_| ROOF ACCESS 4 . e [« FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE RGN, andLocal Laws, Rules, and Reguiation
- LADDER ?gfa ng%%f S
TO MATCH ADJACER FLOOR MOUNTED DATA RECEPTACLE
SCREEN WALL THIS AREA ' @ |
: — , _ <’ FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE AND
2 . EXISTING WALK DATA RECEPTACLE
: Q@ ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX — VERIFY LOCATIONS
' AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
o RATA/TELEPHONE JUNCTION BOX
ND MOUNTING HEIGHTS. «f WA .
City of Miami Beach
oS ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED AT Fire Pre ,
,,,,,, 6” AFF_TO FEED WORKSTATION. PROVIDEL'HC Frevention Division |
ONE CIRCUIT FOR EVERY TWO WORKSTATIQNS
{ [ o Fp TENANT TO PROVIDE CONNECTION TO ANS APPROVED ¢
PKA—25 o R THEIR OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM
-7 ) o 2 (@y8Y  ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED
S gl 5 ABO\/E j e w ABOVE CEILING
i 5" ABOVE y COUNTEF?TOP < 5
| _COUNTERTOP i = ol FLOOR MOUNTED ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX
. 7 na . VERIFY LOCATIONS
, KA-29,31,33 q 5 ‘o FLOOR MOUNTED DATA/TELEPHONE
5?;ﬁ'FF | 48 " 31 I o g~ o — =t { g [0] JUNCTION BOX VERIFY LOCATIONS
i _ L \(
B T KA-38,40,42 SYLIGHT N " = @ HVAC THERMOSTAT
; Q.. RECEP. , X ABOV \ = ?ﬂ sy
| o L N VE %) 3 - e :
| Y - ) o Z FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 8} ?ﬁé%ﬁg {3@@%’
T . L WOMEN-- ,_ _ MEN 8 CRE ALARM @E?Y @ " e ,
y P i R ey - b AI_ P T AT iy o N}
\ 104 ‘ 103 = [F] ULL STATION , = MIARM) BEACH
o 6! ' =1 ELECTRICAL PANEL _—y
. 2 . APPROVED FOR PERMIT BY
) . INGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH -
EXIST. GUEST ROOM - g"gug ;’;@ i I @wgm
MO WORK $ 3 WAY LIGHT SWITCH = ﬁ,,
IN THIS ROOM BUILDING: e
% LIGHT swiTcH WiTH DRINERNING: Q:_)///z// ' “”‘g‘
?LUME‘:‘HN@ s
NOTE: FLECTRIC L
ONLY NEW TELEPHONE OUTLET LTT% J-B'I’E ( 2 ) ol <
PROVIDED WITH EMPTY 1/2” Df\ B
y 8” ABOVE THE CEILING. EXISTIN.G o s
‘ T ARE TO RECEIVE J—BOXES ONUYHH %Tj}”«NTi()N "rlﬁ\fﬁr\ (T 1] *Jrl‘t —j/
NOTE. ALL ITEMS AND SYSTEMS ‘;A@G&Eh o
PT WHERE SPECIFICALLY §FHE ety
INDICATED OR ASSOCIATED WTT%TTEM%EEW@RKS
NOMENCLATURE: T Ay
/ /_\ \ & A EXIST. GLEST ROOM gxeg;gzgggf@(m E DENOTES EXISTING TO-REMAIN - .0 -
NO WORK M THIS ROOM R DENOTES EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED T
IN THIS ROOM NEW CONSTRUCTION - TOILETS STA ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
AREA OF WORIC 1122 8F UINE OF BEXIST. ROOF ABOVE —
ELECTRICAL KITCHEN POWER PLA e ALL FINISH FLOORING TO BE SLIP RESISTANT PER FAC 30241 3528 NORTH MIAMI AVE. MIAMI, FL 33127
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EXIST. GROUND FLOOR B 7 ]
T08. EL&-2" (645 NGVD)
| NEW CONSTRUCTION EXIST. STRUCTURE W/ NEW WALL OPENINGS
y
i
NOTE:

ROCFING PRESSURES

ZONE | Jo.8 PSR 4871 PSF
| ZONE 2 198 PSF -8l& PSF
ZONE 3 Jo.8 PeF 1228 PeE

WALL PRESSURES
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+445 PSF -482 PSF
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AV IV Vo Ve Ve
END ZONE LENGTH a:5'-6" A
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PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: l/4'=1'-2"

D P RES S URE S

- EXPLORATORY DEMOLITION I$ REQUIRED FOR THE
EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE. SHORING SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY A DELEGATED ENGINEER. EOR
SHALL SUBMIT A REVISED PERMIT SET BASED ON
FINDINGS OF SAID EXFPLORATORY DEMOLITION.
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M U S CONSULTING ENGINEERS

C.A, No: 28217
TANYA HOMLEID PE 81706

7850 NW 146 STREET, SUME 305
MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA 33016
Tel. 305.512.5860

Fax 305.512.5861

E—mail: optimussd@belisouth.net

STRUCTURAL DESIGN LL.C
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,

AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WI

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

THE STANDARD

40 ISLAND AVE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

STAMP

TODD TRAGASH, A.LLA. FLORIDA
REGISTRATION NUMBER #11053

COPYRIGHT 2003 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF STA
ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC. WHETHER
THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE
PREPARED IS EXECUTED OR NOT, THEY
ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNER ON
OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS
PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN
WRITING  AND WITH  APPROPRIATE
COMPENSATION TO STA ARCHITECTURAL
GROUP INC. REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS
AND  SPECIFICATIONS  WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONCENTS OF STA
ARCHITECTURAL GROUP,INC.iS PROHIBITED.
CONTRACTOR i8S RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING  ALL SITE  CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK

STA ARCHITECTURAL GROUP

3526 NORTH MIAMI AVE. MIAMI, FL 33127

305.571.1811 FAX 305.571.1821
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THE STANDARD

|40 ISLAND AVE
—~ %
= BDBEACH, FL 33139
= = L
n «? ol 4 Qo < |97 % L7 4
ITEM % = a 5' § §2 |3 E 8& ELECTRICAL MEA ITEM s 5' §
NO EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER | x| T S |a] o|alal Z |&<|REMARKS NO NO EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER < S o
1 1 |BROILER, UNDER~-FIRED/GAS BAKERS PRIDE EXISTING - - - - |=1- - - 26 1 |SINK, NSF, 3 COMP, 14 GAUGE PKI 3 COMP SINK - -
2 1 |RANGE, HEAVY DUTY, GAS SOUTHBEND P36D-TTB W/ P12C-B - - - - |-]- - - 27 1 |SHELVING, PLASTIC, LOUVERED INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES MQ2460G - -
3 1 |FRYER, DEEP FAT, GAS PITCO SG14S - - - - |-]- - - 28 1 |COFFEE GRINDER N/A N/A 3.0 120
3.1 1 |FRYER SHIELD GOLDENSHTEIN FS - - - = |=]- - 29 1 |FREEZER, UNDERCOUNTER, COMPACT TRUE FOOD SERVICE TUC-27F-LP 3.2 115
4 1 |RANGE, HEAVY DUTY, GAS SOUTHBEND P32D-BBB - - -1 = |-1- - 30 2 |SHELF, WALL MOUNT ADVANCE TABCO wWS-18-24 - -
5 2 |GRIDDLE, DOUBLE—SIDED, ELECTRIC EQUIPEX PANINI 12.0 208 |1|60|-]|X o recermcse - 31 1 [CABINET, HOLDING/PROOFING WINSTON INDUSTRIES HA4507 19.3 120
6 1 |REFRIGERATED WORK TABLE, REMOTE DELFIELD 18WR54R 3.0 115 1] 60 | X]|— Ec"" - 32 1 |DISHTABLE, SORTING SHELF PKI SORTING SHELF 95 - -
7 1 |FRYER, DEEP FAT, GAS PITCO SG14S - - o B B - 33 1 |S/S OVERSHELF DELFIELD 10X84 - -
8 1 |TABLE, WORK, 14 GAUGE, BACK SPLASH W/0O UNDERSHELF |PKI WORK TABLE 30X48 - - - = |-1- - 33.1 1 |S/S OVERSHELF DELFIELD 10X24.5 - -
9 1 |TABLE, ENCLOSED BASE, BEVERAGE ADVANCE TABCO BEV-30—108R - - - - |-]- - 34 1 |REFRIGERATOR, SANDWICH/SALAD PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM 3.0 115 X
10 1 [2 GROUP ESPRESSO MACHINE LA SPAZIALE S5 EK 30.0 220 |1|60]|-|X I - 341 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A 14.8 115 X
11 1 [TABLE, WORK, 16 GAUGE, BACK SPLASH W/0 UNDERSHELF |PKI WORK TABLE 36X22 - - - - |-I- - 35 1 |REFRIGERATOR, PIZZA PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM 5.0 120 60 | X]| - - 12 h,“" REVISIONS BY
12 1 |DISHTABLE, 'L’ SHAPE, 14 GAUGE PKI SOILED DISHTABLE - - - - 1-1- - 351 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A 12,3 115 60 [x|{-| - +  [Bomloomon o
13 1 |FREEZER, REACH-IN TRUE FOOD SERVICE STGIF-1S 6.8 115 [1] 60 |—|X poriex recermas - 36 1 |TABLE, ENCLOSED BASE, HINGE DOORS PKI WT31.5X84 - - - -1l - = Pl ot - o rwan
14 1 |REFRIGERATOR, REACH-IN TRUE FOOD SERVICE STG1R~1S 4.8 115 1160 {—|X PUPLEX RECEPIACLE - 37 1 |REFRIGERATOR, PIZZA PREP, REMOTE DELFIELD CUSTOM 5.0 120 60 | X]|~ - 12 Fc"“'
15 1 [FILTER SYSTEM, ICEMAKER EVERPURE EV9324-22 - - - - 1-1- - 37.1 | 1 |COMPRESSOR AMERICOLD N/A 12.3 115 60 |x|-| - * P e
16 1 [sINK, MOP PKI MOP SINK 20X24 - - -1 =-1-1- - 38 1 |DOUBLE OVERSHELF; SOLID SS CUSTOM DOS—15X118.5 - - - |-1-1 - -1
17 1 [ICE MAKER W/0 BIN MANITOWOC ICE ID-0502A 14.2 115 [1] 60 [x]- X - 39 1 [SINK, HAND, WALL MOUNT JOHN BOOS & CO. PBHS—99—P—SSTD - - - 1-1-1T - -1
18 1 [BIN, ICE MANITOWOC ICE B—570 - - |-l -1-I- - 40 1 [TRASH RECEPTACLE, "SUM JIM® CARLISLE 34202303 - - - |-1-1 - -1
19 1 [IcCE MAKER W/0 BIN HOSHIZAKI AMERICA KM—1301SAH 12.4 208/230( 1] 60 [x |- X - 41 1 [SHELF, WALL MOUNT ADVANCE TABCO ws-18-72 - - - [-T-1T - -1
20 1 [BIN, ICE HOSHIZAKI AMERICA B—1300SS - - =1 -1-- - 42 1 [POS PRINTER BY OWNER N/A 1.0 120 60 [~[x|5-15P | 36 RsEiummimm
21 1 |STAINLESS STEEL SODA AND ICE DISPENSING TOWER LANCER IBD 4500 22" 3.0 115 1| 60 |—| X puetex recermte - - = |- = - - - b el - |-
22 1 |WAREWASHER, DOOR TYPE, HIGH TEMP HOBART US FOODSERVICE AM1SVLT-2 24.9 208-240|3| 60 | X |- ' - - - |- - = - - i Bl - -
- - |- - - 20.4 208-240|3| 60 | X |- - 431 | 1 [EMS BOX CAPTIVE AIRE 311110KT 7.0 120 60 |X|-| - 72 Pueles Sams ek wet 7 7o 18y
23 1 |DISHTABLE, STRAIGHT, 14 GAUGE PKI CLEAN DISHTABLE 51X30 - - - - 1-1- - 44 1 |ANSUL SYSTEM CAPTIVE AIRE R~102 - - i bl - - m&' gy Ay
24 1 |DISHTABLE, SORTING SHELF PKI SORTING SHELF 22" - - - - 1=]- - 45 1 |POS PRINTER BY OWNER N/A 1.0 120 60 |—|X | 5-15P | 55 [eparm.ormy B avuo,or
25 1 {POT RACK, WALL MOUNT PKI POT RACK 84X12 - - ol Bl Bl - 45,1 | 1 |PRINTER SHELF PKI PRNTRSHLF - - - {=]- - - L
46 1 |TRASH RECEPTACLE, “SLIM JIM” CARLISLE 34202303 - - - |-1- - - L
47 1 |[TRASH RECEPTACLE, "SLIM JIM” CARLISLE 34202303 - - - |-1-1 - -1
48 1 |OVEN, FINISHING EQUIPEX SEM-80VC-3 18.0 208 60 |—|X| 6=30P | 50 heax moermars
49 1 |COFFEE MAKER, INSULATED SERVER, AUTOMATIC FETCO CBS—-2032E 22.2 120/208 60 |—| X L14~-30P| 50 hewax recermcrs STAMP
50 1 |TABLE, WORK, 14 GA., BACK SPLASH W/OUT UNDERSHELF |PKI WORK TABLE 36X24 - - - |-1]- - - L
51 1 |FREEZER, UNDERCOUNTER TRUE FOOD SERVICE TUC-27F-D-2 7.4 115 60 |—IX]|5-15P | 5 RS T S
52 1 |FILTER SYSTEM, COFFEE MAKER EVERPURE EV9272-00 - - - |-1- - - L : f
ENERGY ACIENCES INC
53 1 |OPEN NUMBER - - - - - 1=1- - - L CONS[(I:LT G/Eggf)INEERS
ESBER BIROGLU,
MECH. fBIFE. - #4255%;
2624 ho 0
<l 96‘ 48>-8826
PAXF BO5§448-7375
ef igil energys@bellsouth.net
4 i ) \< A N
© a%EﬁDRE%EP,Ié% O TODD TRAGASH, A.LA. FLORIDA
A REGISTRATION NUMBER #11053
= "DEDICATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE —
MOUNTED 18" AFF U.0 COPYRIGHT 2003 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
s II%G[N’F%ESHESBE&EFPL‘ISFNE‘ ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVIGE  AND
- SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF STA
DEDICATED QUADRUPLE RECEPTACLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC. WHETHER
NOTE: THE OUTLETS KITCHEN AND S R v R THE  PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE
N - PREPARED IS EXECUTED OR NOT, THEY
BAR AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC . = FLOOR MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNER ON
2008 ART 210.8 AS NECESSARY. @ 220V OUTLET MOUNTED 18” AFF U.O.N. OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS
PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN
EXISTING PAVE o SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE WRITING  AND WITH APPROPRIATE
o (1 - . L PUMP ROOM COORDINATE WITH TENANT COMPENSATION TO STA ARCHITECTURAL
EXISTING POOL PU ’ TELEPHONE BOX WITH 1/2” CONDUIT ﬁﬁgup'SNP%C'TE'P&ODUCT'ONVaE,_?gS}’VlNTiSE
| EXTENDED 6” ABOVE ADJACENT CEILING. WR,TT (Té,%Ts STA
) N EQCSYPI%EA&SNTJACKS AND CABLING TO e 636H|fr Q(&R!DUPINCIS PROHIBITED
46" AFE['DGE RETURNS 36" AFF . | . S&W AR ﬁm“siiig’“s’?ﬁo No
D GRADE EA £ND prayps P N DATA BOX WITH 1,/2” CONDUIT EXTENDED d? o T\@ R o
: A\ N 4 6” ABOVE ADJACENT CEILING. FACE o ‘Raﬁﬁ%ﬂ
.\ | 37 29 SN - , PLATES, JACKS AND CABLING TO BE b
AT=5 ‘ ) BY TENANT
PASS-THRU WINDOW TELEPHONE AND DATA BOX WITH 1/2”
L /\ < CONDUIT EXTENDED 8” ABOVE ADJACENT
( N | \.&_@ ) CEILING. FACE PLATES, JACKS AND
§ LOGATED. 8N ROOF. ’ | “ CABLING TO BE BY TENANT
Ll & ROOFACCES FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHON TA
7, ROOFACCESS NEW PAVERS El HEPHONE RECEPTACLE
1 ] TO MATCH ADJACENT <] FLOOR MOUNTED DATA RECEPTACLE
SCREEN WALL THIS AREA
«]° FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE AND
WALK DATA RECEPTACLE
0, ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX - VERIFY LOCATIONS
AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
03 DATA /TELEPHONE JUNCTION BOX
AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
</V “/ ws  ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED
= VT ST O Miam Beach
p TENANT 10 PROVIDE ConncTionELe Prevention Division
Pra=2s THEIR OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM  PT ANS APPROVED
=7 . @8 ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED
5 ABOVE ABOVE CEILING
STABOVE COUNTERTOP FLOOR MOUNTED ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX
‘%\CQLLJSI%IT’(E;F%TOR : ‘ VERIFY LOCATIONS
' L _ @)° FLOOR MOUNTED DATA/TELEPHONE
— o S JUNCTION BOX VERIFY LOCATIONS
SKYLIGHT ) HVAC THERMOSTAT
L/ N ABOVE
» v . \BC FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE
- ANOMENS
. A ] FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
,,,,,, N — ELECTRICAL PANEL
EXIST. GUEST ROOM | K N ERETY o % SINGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH {jé‘“g’"gﬁﬁ %@@HY
FAIST. GUES i ol
M KA—1 sy 4 iy 102 43 an n i
51 N l, $ 3 WAY LIGHT SWITCH - o S I
HTHIS ROOM En Sy | : CITY OF MIANI BEACH
\ | B oy g g tpam ey p - —— 4 -
f § o s v APPROVED FOR PERRM
L - ﬁ”?
THE FOLLOWING:

. KA=13,155-
i IR

VNN

EXIST. GUEST ROOM
NO WORK
IN THIS ROOM

ELECTRICAL KITCHEN POWER

14 =190"

EXIST. GUEST ROOW
NO WORK
IN THIS ROOM

AREA OF WORK: 1
PLANE ALL FINISH FLOORING TO BE SLIP RESISTANT PER FAC 30241

122 SF

<</\ K\ v X\/<

N,

I N N A NP N N

LINE OF EXIST. ROOF ABOVE -~ =~

NEW CONSTRUCTION - TOILETS

ONLY NEW TELEPHONE OU A
PROVIDED WITH EMPTY P [gg E%IWBBED
6” ABOVE THE CEILING. EXIS.@MMTIONS

ARE TO RECEIVE J-BOXES QI}ILIY}M%ﬁQﬁIQUIT)

NOTE:

EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALETL RGeSt AL
INDICATED OR ASSOCIATED] WIFI—I’}?—IQK\MROW&I‘?G

NOMENCLATURE:

E
R

HIRE PREVENTION:

DENOTES EXISTING T R.E AIN

DENOTES EXISTING TO B“If féELOCATED
: .vf{.,: ﬁf{;?{ 124 k

STURAL:

: VLS T
f.oLT ﬁ‘u’if'"’a? f-..} j.‘{n

@)w\ z\_ 13

T /-Gy, NPIE

STA ARCHITECTURAL GROUP

3526 NORTH MIAMI AVE. MIAMY, FL 33127
305.571.1811 FAX 305.571.1821




e o THE STANDARD
FELECTRICAL NOTES Sov S .
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2

. General 3
TYPE C.E. ” ” MAIN BUS 250 _A TYPE G.E. ” ” MAIN BUS 250 _A A. All work performed under this contract shall comply wg%
SERVICE _J39, 4W PAN E'_ KA MAINS M.C.B. SERVICE S0, 4W PAN EL AT MAINS M.C.B. all national, state and local codes having jurisdiction

and with, the requirements of the utility companies whose :

VOLTAGE 120/208 ( SECTION #1 ) Al.C. 10,000 VOLTAGE _120/208 ( SECTION #2 ) Al.C. 10,000 services shall be used. All modifications required by

§

these codés shall be made by this contractor without

K/VOLT CKT. CKT. K/VOLT K/VOLT CON CKT. CKT. CON K/VOLT additional charde.
/AMp POLE| TRIP [ S | WIRE REMARKS NO. NO. REMARKS WIRE [SO0 | TRIP|POLE] /AMP AMP  |POLE| TRIP |5 7| WIRE REMARKS NO. NO. REMARKS WIRE |51 | TRIP|POLE| AMP 9

B. Drawins: Refer to all drawings for. coorqutuon%@gf t

% ERYT i g
] j ) ; E
7 ; 2
T
%

g B

electrical work. . A %
0.50 1 120 [1/2"|#12 | GENERAL LIGHTS 1 SPACE

GRIDDLE #5 #201/27 20| 2 | 3.00 170 2|20 [I/2 | #12 | COVPRESSOR 4341 ' C. Arrange arid pay for all permits, licenses; mspectsor?s

B A

N e

0.35 1 |20 [1/27|#12 | REFRIGERATOR #6

2
* 4 SPACE and tests. Obtain the required certificates and presert™”
6

BAYSIDE G
GEN OUTLET #121/27 20 | 1 | 1.00 to owner..

0.60 1 |20 [1/2°|#12 |REFRIGERATOR #37

2

* 4 1.41 2 |20 |1/27|#12 | COMPRESSOR #35.1
6 2N

5 GRIDDLE #5 #2(1/2° 20| 2 | 3.00

SPACE

D. Guaranteer The completed installation shall be fulI{%p ELECTRICAL
P N §

O N O] W
*
O | N O
*
*

0.55 1 |20 [1/27|#12 | REFRIGERATOR #14 %1 10 |pos #42,45 2 1/2" 20 | 1 1.00 SPACE 10 5

0.78 1 |20 [1/27|#12 | FREEZER #13
1.00 1 |20 [1/27|#12 | RECEP ABOVE COUNTER *| 8 |COMPRESSOR #37.1 #1211/27 20 | 1 1.41 quaranteed against defective materials ond/or impFaper ‘i
SPACE Workmonshlp for minimum of one year for, mg%ers@l nd labo
Contractor is directed to review the buildirng plons dnd "*@4 § 5,

1.64 1|20 [1/27|#12 |ICE MAKER #17 11|« x| 12 JUTILITY RECEP #2)1/2° 20| 1 | 115 SPACE 1 12 |SPAGE specifications fof limitations of constructions, “#%* % [ ¥ ! A

» identifications of materials and products, definition of
- PA
558 2 30 |3/4”|#10 |IcE MAKER #19 13 1, =| 14 |SODA/ICE DISPENSER #21 |#12|1/2"| 20 | 1 0.36 2.03 1 |20 |1/27#12 | WARMER #31 13 |* 14 |SPACE workmanship. This contractor shall include his bid

15 #| 16 |SPACE 0.87 1 |20 [1/27"|#12 | REFRIGERATOR #51 15 |« *| 16 |COFFEE GRINDER #28 #211/2” 20| 1 | 0.36 proposal all costs necessary for a complete and operotlonol P REVISIONS BY,

5 A 4
0.37 1|20 |1/2"|#12 | FREEZER #29 17 |* 18 |SPACE 1.50 1 120 [1/27#12 | KITCHEN UTILITY RECP 17 |« 18 | SPACE installation and shall visit the job site prior to 4 big, date. A RN

3. Contractor needs to establish a field liason W|th§kpr0Jec‘t ;Af j,,; ;
0.35 1 |20 [1/27|#12 | REFRIGERATOR #34 19 |* x| 20 |ESPRESSO MACHINE #10 #2(1/27 20 | 1 1.50 SPACE 19 20 , supervisor, prior to commencing work. I B A

! ¥ AHU/CU #2 10 |3/41 40| 2 | 5.00
0.60 | 1 |20 [1/2"|#12 | REFRIGERATOR #35 21 |* 22 |GENERAL LIGHTING A2 l1/277 200 1 | 1.00 o 2o /CU # i 4. All required insurance shall be provided for protection j

5.00 2 |40 |3/41#10 |AHU/CU # against public liability and property damage for durohon
SPACE 23 24 |GENERAL LIGHTING #1211/2720 | 1 | 1.00 23 24 of the work.

; 55 26 CU #3 #10|3/47 40 | 2 429 5. It shall not be the intent of these plans and/or specifica—
0.50 1|20 /27 |#12 | CORIAN RECEP 25 26 0.57 2 |40 |3/41#10 [AHU #3 tions to show every minor detail of construction. The

0.50 1 120 [1/2"|#12 | CORIAN RECEP 27 *| 28 |EF- #10|3/47 30 | 3 | 8.30 27 x| 28 |UTILUTY GFI RECP #2(1/2°0 20 1 | 1.50 electrical contractor shall be expected to furnish and install

59 30 59 30 |ExHAUST FAN A2 |1/27 20 | 1 0.50 all items for a complete electrical system and provide dall
* .

" B requirements necessary for equipment to be placed in proper
31 32 2:50 320 |1/27#12 |HOOD MAKE-UP 31 |F 32 |SPACE working order. ' .
896 3 130 [3/4"410 | WAREWASHER #22 EXISTING ITEM 1211/2” 20| 3 1.00 6. Electrical contractor shall not scale drowmgg Contractor
A / S R i / 59 34 |sPAcE shall refer to architectural plans and elevations for exact
35 36 SPACE 35 |* x| 36 |COFFEE MAKER #49 #2011/27 20| 1 | 1.00 locations of all equipment unless otherwise noted.

84 1 120 |1/2"1#12 |CONTROL WIRING #43.1 * 12 11/27° 20 | 1 0.50 7. All conduit runs are shown diagrammactically. Exact routing
37 38 ° [z u 2 39 |CLOSET RECEP #1211/ shall be determined in the field, unless otherwise noted.

8.96 | 3 |30 |3/4°|#10 | WAREWASHER #22 39 |* 40 |SPACE 013 |1 |20 [1/271#12 |POS #45 39 |* x| 40 |CLOSET RECEP #121/2° 20| 1 | 0.50 8. Flectrical contractor shall visit the job site and verify all
41 42 SPACE 41 *1 42 |GEN OUTLET M2 11/27 20 | 1 1.16 conditions, locations, dimensions and counts as shown and/or

noted on the drawings. This shall include any and all

17.15 — SECT.#2 SETC. #2 — 17.22 fabrications prior to installations. -

. v 231 AMPS SECT. #1 — 21.31 9. As a minimum, all equipment shall meet applicable standards,
27.64 — SECT.# TOTAL LOAD - 83,320 VA === : ' for the type of equipment and intended use, of the following:

LOAD CALCULATIONS: _ a. American National Standards I?Stigute (ASTM).

i b. Huminating Engineers Society (IES).
KITCHEN EQUIP. (64.86 KVA) @65% = 22 c.  American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)
A/C ©100% ' d. National Electrical Manufacturer’s Association (NEMA).
BALANCE(3.50 KVA) @100% : 3,500 VA Note: These standards are subordinate to codes, and
TOTAL DEMAND LOAD : 60,584 VA ——— 168 AMPS. standards set by UL.
FEEDER: 4 # 300 MCM CU,THWN AND #2 CU GR. IN 3” CONDUIT. 10. All electrical equipment, devices, wire, ect. shall be
listed, for the intended use, with Underwriter
laboratories, Inc. (UL), where standards have been

established by UL.
* — KITCHEN LOADS — ALL KITCHEN OQUTLETS SHALL BE AFCI RATED * — KITCHEN LOADS — ALL KITCHEN OUTLETS SHALL BE AFCI RATED 11 As—built drawings shall be furnished to the owner upon

completion of work.

ii 12. Wiring dewces to be spec. grade. . TODD TRAGASH, ALA. FLORIDA

- 13. Where more than one devices is indicated at any location, REGISTRATION NUMBER #11053

Jn =0 A - e R e o ot these shall be ganged under one common cover plate. COPYRIGHT 2003 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
g 14. Contractor shall coordinate with electric and telephone THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFIGATIONS
utility for service entrance location and any other require— ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
ments. SHALL REMAIN PROPERTY OF STA

. . ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC. WHETHER
13. All connections to ground rods shall be made with UL approved THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE

welded connections, unless noted otherwise. PREPARED {S EXECUTED OR NOT, THEY
16. Provide a fuse holder and fuse in the primary side of each ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNER ON

OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS
______ ungrounded conductor for all ballasts. PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN

17. Unless noted as existing, all equipment, wiring, devices, WRITING AND  WITH APPROPRIATE
ete. shall be new. COMPENSATION TO STA ARCHITECTURAL

18 Contract hall L I terial g K hio f GROUP,INC. REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS
‘ ontractor shall guarantee all materials and workmanship free AND  SPECIFICATIONS  WITHOUT THE

from defects for a period of not less than (1) year from date WRITTEN ~ CONCENTS OF STA
» ] of accéeptance, unless indicated of specified otherwise. ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC.IS PROHIBITED.
| ;#300 S T S U R o 4 # 300 MCM CU,THWN AND 19.  Correction of any defects shall be completed without S CTOR [ RESEONSIBLE PR
60.58 3 250 3" Wi PANEL "KA” G LK TING LOAD VAL ER R R SRBTING » #2 CU GR. IN 3" CONDUIT. additional charge and shall include replacement or repair of PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH  WORK.
? ‘ L - | PP any other phase of the installation which may have been
damaged thereby.
20. Electrical contractor shall provide temporary service for use
of all trades as required for construction.
SECTION#T | SECTION#2 21. Temporary wiring to be removed by contractor.
. - 22. Electrical contractor shall verify requirements, exact
7 : PANEL "KA™I PANEL "Al location and type or outlet for all electrical fixtures,
o e NEW et SR 120/208 V.| 120/208 V., appliances qnd equipmer)t‘ ‘ ‘
250AMP“—/ SR 3 PH., 4W | 3 PH., 4W 23. Shaow drawings: Coordinate with owner or architect.
A.1.C:10,000| A.l.C:10,000 24. All wiring to have 600 volt insulation, type TW, THW, THWN,
for branch circuits and type THW, THN for main feeders or as
specified.
Design is based on copper conductor. Wire size #10 and
smaller type "TW”, wire size #8 and larger type "THW" or

PNL ”KAH as specified

| 26. Wire ways sl;uoll be sized as required, per NEC, unless
250 AMP 38 SERVICE: 4 #300 MCM AT 208 4 # 300 MCM CU,THWN AND #2 CU GR. IN 3" CONDUIT. otherwise noted.

27. All feeder, subfeeder and branch circuits shall be roper

TO PANEL "KA” | phase balanced. City of 1ami ﬁeach

28. All conductors shall be in conduits. Al..co Fyivision
intermediate (IMC) or rigid galvanized 5%‘ Mﬁﬁégm% VED ’

that:  (a) poly vinyt chloride (PVC) condd
concrete slabs at underground provided elbows and riser are
RGS; (b) electrical metallic tubing (EMT) may be used in or
on walls or ceilings where not subject to mechanical damage,

WHERE | = LOAD IN AMPS, T L damp conditions or corrosive conditions; (c) liquid tight

VVVVVVVVV

250A MCB WITH o5
FEED THRU LUGS

VOLTAGE DROP EQUATION GIVEN BY:

VD = 1.732*Q**R*L /1000

_ | - flexible conduits where required; (d) flexible metallic

= ALTERNATING CURRENT RESISTANCE PARERNG conduit where required in dry locations. All conduit
FROM NEC TABLE 9.9, - hazardous areas (per NEC) shall meet the_reg 'refg t?%’%%@
L = I_ENG/TH OF RUN IN FEET, AND ~ o 2holptebr:t ] o . @%g?fzﬁﬁ s

= RAC/RDC WHERE RAC = ALTERNATING ~ pply bitumastic coating to all meldhile.con S 7 1 ﬁ\%@%‘%
CURRENT RESISTANCE FROM NEC TABLE 9.9 s S N 30 Elres{;ldceorlgrczunqgoctor shall verif é’ﬁgﬁg&m ﬁ%é BE T BY
éRNngﬁgc:TADElaFEECg éJURRENT RESISTANCE R e AN G 00N AL - Electrical contractor shell VA BERIAED FOR @Eﬁgﬁ

.O. 31. Provide fuse recommended by equipmerg® U2
STEEL N FOUNDATON 32. Furnish and install disconnect SMQS;& %%Wgﬂqgg” %ﬁ%ﬁ%

_ conditioning systems as perEid Fer recommendations:
vD . 1”732*('044/'0567>*25O*'044*280/1OOO Controls are to be supplled p@g\gqﬁg@wdmlomng contractor,
VD = 6.34 V 33. Install power and control WII’)‘Lt %\1{? mred control
VD% = 6.54/360 = 0.01/7 = 1.70% o components for air conditiorf g}ﬁiﬁé hown /noted

T A RCA T, Loy S — these drawings and per otheruig%@@é% d @ngs/msferue V3al-Zeld

MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP TAKEN TO BE 2% SRS RS P T S A R RSP A BN ST T T Y tions see A/C drawings. BAECHANICAL:

34 Electrical contractor to run ¢ RO CWIHES S ﬂ“}ﬂi{ﬁ@ system e
as per HVAC drowmgs Cf‘@ﬁéﬁ M\ﬁ%é@l |

30. No conduits to be run in du@t&z\/m@ :

A 36. All electrical wiring must be ljn céhé\ﬁltk"(mtg"}ﬁoﬁﬂex BX,—ets. :
A is permitted unless specific permisgioniigigitoined from - STA ARCHITECTURAL GROUP
owner, engineering or local TSpeC‘f’OfO

3526 NORTH MIAMI AVE. MIAMI, FL 33127
305.571.1811 FAX 305.571.1821
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'''''''' TREMOVE EXISTING SPRINKLER-
'DEMO PIPING TO THIS POINT
¢ CAP

o

MO won
B YRS v

NO SPRINKLERS REQUIRED
& & | (NON-COMBUSTIBLE ¢ MORE(THAN 50% OPEN) | >
- 5'—4” Z 9'—9” 2 9'-g”
o o o of oy o
V) 7~
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(SUPPLIED BY EXIST. FIRE PUMP)

BAYTSIDE GRILL KITCHEN ¢ RESTROOMS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

TO LE

viEL ExIST.

. AN
'\\
k—
! L
R,
Pt sy g - i ‘\,5.,,\\
L IGHTUEIGHT CONC. Pk

FLOOR

\ EXIST. 8TOR CLO.
. PTOR. C

E><I6T STOR CLO

N

EXIST. STOR. CLOX

-n

s
/
-
~
-
-
C} S

*OO0L STOR. RM.

EXIST.

[
X
&
(&N
%
28
Al
-

H]

4
,ggwé*" i::{:;NC;. ?2 ELL” {?‘,

sl EXIET. FLOOR

EXIST. ELECTRIC RM.
NO WORK THIS AREA

RESTROOMS

HANGER SCHEDULE

NOMINAL PIFPE SIZE (in.)

tARER AR ARAF AR AN

STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THRFATED LIGHTWALL | N/A [12-0{12-0{15-0{15-0[15-0]15-0]15-0{15-0]15-0]15-0]15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE N/A 112-0]12-0{12-0[12-0]12-0]12-0{ N/A | N/A T N/A| N/AT N/A
COPPER TUBE 8-0] 8-0 {10-0]10-0]12-0[12-0|12-0{15-0[15-0|15-0{15-0]15-0

CPVC 56| 6-0 | 6-6 | 7-0 | 8-0 | 9-0 [10-0| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A

POLYBUTYLENE (IPS) N/A | 3-9 ] 4-7 [ 5-0 {5-11] N/A T N/A T NJA T N/A D N/A ] N/AT NJA
POLYBUTYLENE (CTS) =11 3-4 [3-11] 4-5 | 5-5 | N/A [ NJA | N/A T N/A | N/A T NJA | N/A
DUCTILE IRON PIPE N/A | N/ATN/A | N/A | N/A | N/A [15-01 N/A [15-0 N/A [15-0]15-0

WITHOUT SUPPORT:

24 in. (B10mm) MAXIMUM FOR
STEEL PIPE

12 In. (305mm) MAXIMUM FOR
COPPER TUBE

ARMOVER m-/

FIGURE A9235

TO SPRINKLER PR—

WITHOUT SUPPORT:
12 In. (305 mm) MAXIMUM FOR

STEEL PIPE

6 In. (182 mm) MAXIMUM FOR

COPPER TUBE

PENDENT SPRINKLER

BRANCH LINE
OR CROSS MAIN

NOTE: The pedent sprinklar can be Inatalled elther
directly In the fittlng at the end of the armover
or In a fliting at the bottorn of a drop nipple

-

ARMOVER TO - /

FIGURE A92352

o BRANCH LINE

SCHEDULE
1.woop
2.LAG BOLT
3.THREADED SIDE BEAM BRACKET
4.ALL THREAD ROD
5.ADJUSTIBLE RING HANGER

6.PIPE

ANGLE BRACKET

SAMMY LAG SCREW ON WOOD

DROP iN ANCHORS &
ALL THREAD ROD SIZES

FOR 1" THRU 4" PIPE
3/8" IS TO BE USED
FOR 6" & 8" PIPE

1/2” IS TO BE USED

OR CROSS MAIN

MAXIMUM LENGTH FOR UNSUPPORTED ARMOVER

NT.S MAXIMUM LENGTH OF UNSUPPORTED AMROVER WHERE
THE MAXIMUM PRESSURE EXCEEDS 100 PSI (6.9 bar)
AND A BRANCH LINE ABOVE A CEILING SUPPLIES PENDENT
SPRINKLERS BELOW CEILING

N.T.S.

SCHEDULE
1. CONCRETE SLAB

2.DROP IN ANCHOR
(SIZE VARIES, SEE PLAN)

3.ALL THREAD ROD
(SIZE VARIES, SEE PLAN)

4.HANGER RING
5.PIPE

m DROP—IN ANCHOR

WITH ADJUSTABLE HANGER

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

I

7

=g
&

24"

P

SCHEDULE

. EXIST BRANCHLINE OR MAIN

. NEW TEE

(SIZE VARIES, SEE PLAN)

. ARMOVER.*

(SIZE VARIES, SEE PLAN)

. 1" 90" ELL
. DROP (SIZE VARIES, SEE PLAN.

MAY FEED TEE SUPPLYING
MORE THAN ONE SPRINKLER)

. NEW SEMI—RECESSS

PENDENT FIRE SPRINKLER

. CEILING.
. NIPPLE
. REDUCING COUPLING

(SIZE VARIES, SEE PLAN)

* ARMOVERS GREATER THAN
IN LENGTH SHALL BE

SUPPORTED BY A HANGER.

SPLIT-DOUBLE ARMOVER

SEMI-RECESS SPRINKLER

N.T.S.

ST R S oA Ry | o

STMBOL LEGEND

O

.
{®)

EXISTING UPRIGHT SPRINKLER
EXISTING PENDENT SPRINKLER
EXISTING SIDEWALL SPRINKLER
PLUGGED SPRINKLER OR OUTLET
EXISTING BRANCHLINE OR MAIN
NEW BRANCHLINE OR MAIN
NEW MECH.TEE (SIZE VARIES)
CHANGE IN FPIPE ELEVATION
STSTEM RISER
RISER/STANDPIFPE

HANGER LOCATION

NOT IN CONTRACT
1@D% SFPRINKLED FROM
EXISTING SYSTEM

GENERAL NOTES

. THE SYSTEM DESIGN AND INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
NFPA 13,-(ED:2027) AND THE REGQUIREMENTS OF THE
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. ALL CONTROL VALYES, FLOW DEVICES ¢ SWUITCHES SHALL BE
PROPERLY IDENTIFIED AND ELECTRONICALLY SUPERVISED FPER
NFFPA 12-2.1.3. (SUPERVISION BY OTHERS)

3. ALL HANGER COMPONENTS AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFFPA 13-SECTION 2,

2-HOURS PER NFPAIZ-242.15 g -

SR iy
o g

4. WHERE ADDITION OR MODIFICATION 16 MADE TO AN EXISTING SYSTEM~
AFFECTING MORE THAN 2@ SPRINKLERS, THE NEW PORTION SHALL BE
ISOLATED AND TESTED AT NOT LESS THAN 202 PSI (12.8 bar) FOR

5. MODIEICATIONS THAT CANNOT BE ISOLATED, SUCH AS RELOCATED 3
DROPS, SHALL NOT REQUIRE TESTING IN EXCESS OF &TSTEM UJORKING: #
FPRESSURE.

©. ELECTRICAL WIRING FOR DEVICES AND ANT F’AINTINC-. OF THE PIFE ﬂ
THAT MAY BE REQUIRED SHALL BE BY OWNER ‘OR OTHERS v

!

\i"f“‘zz‘

£
. '-4'5

QT T s'..4,

LA
M&‘»’a -'3

1. THE EMERC:ENCY SPARE HEAD CABINET(s) TO BE INSTALLED F’ROVIDE
HEADS ¢ WRENCHES AS REQUIRED PER NFPAI3-£29.

MATEEAL NOTE%

|

4
|
!
!

3

ALL PIF’H\G ¢ FITTINGS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: f:?

l e
L XL (A%TT"I A 135) (SIZES l"AND UF’ TOo2Y)  »
5& S

2. SCHD. 1@ (ASTM A 135) (SIZES 2'/2 "AND UP TO |2”)

4. MALLEABLE IRON THREADED FITTINGS, CLA6$ 15;@ AND 202 STEEL

(ASME: Blé 3)

5  ALL G:ROO\/ED COUPLINGS ARE TO BE RIGID"WITH EXCEPTION OF

THOSE LOCATIONS OUTLINED IN NFPA 13 ( ED 2@@1)

» 585

BASIS OF DESIGN

STSTEM |5 DESIGNED PER NFPA 13-(ED:20071)

LIGHT HAZARD AREAS

REQUIRE A DENSITY AREA: .0/1500 SQFT
MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SFPACING: 225 SQFT

HOSE ALLOLUANCE

2@ GPM

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP | AREAS

REQUIRE A DENSITY AREA: 2.15/1509 SQFT
MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING: 12@ SQFT
HOSE ALLOWANCE: 252 GPM

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP || AREAS

REQUIRE A DENSITY AREA: 020/1500 SQFT
MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING: 13@ SQFT
HOSE ALLOWANCE: 250 GFM

QUICK—EE‘?F’ONSE SPRINKLERS

TTWHEN UTILIZING: QUICK REPONSE SPRINKLERS, DESIGN AREA SHALL BE

720 S. POFERLINE ROAD, SUITE
DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 334
PH: 954-585-8080 ~ FAX: 305-742-0399
LICENSE #:194794-0001-2010

I
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REDUCED{AS PER NFPA 13 (20271 EDITION), SECTION 1123231 WHEN ALL OF
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE SATISFIED:

() WET PIPE STYSTEM
(2) LIGHT HAZARD OR ORDINARY HAZARD OCCUPANCY
(3) 22 FT MAXIMUM CEILING HEIGHT

(4) THERE ARE NO UNPROTECTED CEILING POCKETS AS ALLOWED BY 86.1
AND 8871 EXCEEDING 32 SQFT.

SCOFPE OF WORK

SCOFE OF WORK IS TO ADD/RELOCATE (25) NEW SEMI-RECESSED QR
FPENDENT FIRE SPRINKLER IN NEW BATSIDE GRILL RESTAURANT.

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
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. .FST-851 Series
Ini&llidenioThermal Heat)-

s« ° with FigshSqap
Section lntelligentlAddressable Devices

e'teciors

NOTIFIER 851 Series intelligent plug-in smoke detectors with
integral communication provide features that surpass conven-
tional detectors. Detector sensitivity can be programmed in
the control panel software. Sensitivity is continuously moni-
tored and reported to the panel. Point ID capability allows each
detector’s address to be set with decade address switches,
providing exact detector locations for selective maintenance
when chamber contamination reaches an unacceptable level.
FST Series thermal detectors use an innovative thermistor
sensing circuit to produce 135°F/57°C fixed-temperature (FST-
851) and rate-of-rise thermal detection (FST-851R) in a low-
profile package. FST-851H provides fixed high-temperature de-
tection at 190°F/88°C. These thermal detectors provide cost
effective, intelligent property protection in a variety of applica-
tions. FST-851 Series detectors are compatible with all
NOTIFIER intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panels (FACPs).

FlashScan® (U.S. Patent 5,539,389) is a communication pro-
tocol developed by NOTIFIER Engineering that greatly en-
hances the speed of communication between analog intelli-
gent devices and certain NOTIFIER systems. Intelligent de-
vices communicate in a grouped fashion. If one of the devices
within the group has new information, the panel’s CPU stops
the group poll and concentrates on single points. The net effectis
response speed greater than five times that of earlier designs.

* Sleek, low-profile, stylish design.

« State-of-the-art thermistor technology for fast response.

« Rate-of-rise model! (FST-851R), 15°F (8.3°C) per minute.

« Factory preset at 135°F (57°C); high-temperature model at
190°F (88°C).

« Addressable by device.

* FlashScan® (NFS-6840, NFS-3030, AFC-600) and classic CLIP
system (AFP-100, AFP-200, AFP-300, AFP-400, AFC-600,
NFS-640, AFP1010, AM2020, and NFS-3030) compatible.

+ Rotary, decimal addressing (1 — 99 on current classic sys-
tems, 1 — 159 on FlashScan® systems).

+ Two-wire SLC connection.

* Visible LEDs “blink” every time the unit is addressed.

« 360°-field viewing angle of the visual alarm indicators (two

bicolor LEDs). LEDs blink green in Normal condition and

tum on steady red in Alarm.

Integral communications and built-in device-type identification.

Remote test feature from the panel.

Built-in functional test switch activated by external magnet.

Walk test with address display (an address of 121 will blink

the detector LED 12-(pause)-1).

Low standby current.

Listed to UL 521.

Backward-compatible.

Built-in tamper-resistant feature.

Designed for direct-surface or electrical-box mounting.

Sealed against back pressure.

MEA

W <>

383-02-E
APPROVED
LISTED cs630 I
S747 (ML255) California

(FST-851A, State Fire
FST-851HA, Marshal
FST-851RA) 7270-0028:196

U.S. Coast Guard

161.002/23/3 (AFP-200)
161.002/27/3 (AFP1010/AM2020)
161.002/42/1 (NFS-640)

BSMI

CI313066760025

Cryee T
T APPROVED

03/60011

6936phot.ing

FST-851 in BT01LP base

» Plugs into separate base for ease of installation and main-
tenance. Separate base allows interchange of photoelec-
tric, ionization and thermal sensors.

» SEMS screws for wiring of the separate base.

+ Constructed of off-white Bayblend®, designed to commer-
cial standards, and offers an attractive appearance.

+ 94-5V plastic flammability rating.

» Remote LED output connection to optional RA400Z remote
LED annunciator.

+ Optional sounder, relay, and isolator bases.

« Optional recessed (RMK400) or surface (SMK400) base
mounting kits.

SPECIFICATIONS

Size: 2.1" (5.3 cm) high x 4.1" (10.4 cm) diameter installed in
B501 base, 6.1" (15.5 cm) diameter installed in B710LP base.
Shipping weight: 4.8 oz. (137 g).

Operating temperature range: FST-851, FST-851R: -20°C
t1o5 g?;;: (—4°F to 100°F); FST-851H: —-20°C to 66°C (-4°F to
Detector spacing: UL approved for 50 ft. (15.24 m) center fo
center. FM approved for 25 x 25 ft. (7.62 x 7.62 m) spacing.
Relative humidity: 10% — 93% noncondensing.

Thermal ratings: fixed-temperature setpoint 135°F {57°C),
rate-of-rise detection 15°F (8.3°C) per minute, high tempera-
ture heat 190°F (88°C).

FlashScan® is a registered trademark of NOTIFIER. Bayblend® is a registered trademark of Bayer Corporation.

NOTIFIER® is a Honeywell company.

@NorlFlzn"

This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. We try to keep our
product information up-to-date and accurate. We cannot cover all specific applications or
anticipate all requirements. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
For more information, contact NOTIFIER. Phone: (203) 484-7161 FAX: (203) 484-7118

12 Clintonville Road, Northford, Connecticut 06472
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFIOSWONS:
Voltage range: 15 - 32 volts DC peak.
Standby current {max. avg.): 200 pA @ 24 VDC (without com-
munication); 300 YA @324 VDE (Pne FgmmupRatiqr? gvery 5
seconds with LED enalfled)* ,*® o o o ¢ o
LED current (nfep®): 835, mA @ 24 \(lgg ("Oﬂ").o °.*
BASES AVAILABLE:
B710LP: 6.1" (15.5 cm) diameter.
B501: 4.1° (10.4 cm) diameter.
B5018H or B501BHT: Sounder base assembly. Includes B501
base.
B224RB Relay Base: Screw terminals: up to 14 AWG (2.0
mm?). Relay type: Form-C. Rating: 2.0 A@ 30 VDC resis-
tive; 0.3 A @ 110 VDC inductive; 1.0 A@ 30 VDC inductive.
Dimensions: 6.2° (15.748 cm) x 1.2" (3.048 cm).
B224BI Isolator Base: Dimensions: 6.2" (15.748 cm) x 1.2°
(15.748 cm). Maximum: 25 devices between Isolator bases.
See Note 2 under Installation.

APPLICATIONS

Use thermal detectors for protection of property. For further
information, go to systemsensor.com for manual 156-407-00,
Applications Manual for System Smoke Detectors, which pro-
vides detailed information on detector spacing, placement,
zoning, wiring, and special applications.

INSTALLATION

The FST Series plug-in intelligent thermal detector uses a sepa-

rate base to simplify installation, service, and maintenance.

Installation instructions are shipped with each detector.

Mount base (all base types) on an electrical backbox which is

at least 1.5" (3.81 cm) deep. Suitable boxes include:

* 4.0" (10.16 cm) square box.

3.5" (8.89 cm) or 4.0° (10.16 cm) octagonal box.

» Single-gang box (except relay or isolator base).

« With B501BH or BS01BHT base, use a 4.0" (10.16 cm)
square box.

o With B224RB or B224BI base, use a 3.5" (8.88 cm) or 4.0"
(10.16 cm) octagonal box, or a 4.0" (10.16 cm) square box.

NOTES: 1) Because of the inherent supervision provided by the
SLC loop, end-of-line resistors are not required. Wiring “T-taps”
or branches are permitted for Style 4 (Class “B") wiring. 2) When
using relay or sounder bases, consult data sheet DN-2243
(ISO-X) for device limitations between isolator modules and isola-
tor bases.

PRODUCT LINE INFORMATION

NOTE: “A” suffix indicates ULC Listed model.

FST-851: Intelligent thermal detector. Must be mounted to one
of the bases listed below.

FST-851A: Same as FST-851 but with ULC Listing.
FST-851R: Intelligent thermal detector with rate-of-rise feature.
FST-851RA: Same as FST-851R but with ULC Listing.

FST-851H: Intelligent high-temperature thermal detector.
FST-851HA: Same as FST-851H but with ULC Listing.
Bases:

B710LPBP: Standard U.S. low-profile base, pkg. of 10.
B710LPA: Standard U.S. low-profile base, ULC Listing.
B501BP: Standard European flangeless base, pkg. of 10.
B501A: Standard European flangeless base, ULC Listing.
B501BH({A): Sounder base, includes B501(A) base above.
B501BHT(A): Same as B501BH(A), but includes temporal
sounder.

B224RB(A): Intelligent relay base.

B224BI(A): Intelligent isolator base. Isolates SLC from loop
shorts.

Accessories:
F110: Retrofit replacement flange for BX-501 base. Converts
BX-501 base for use with FlashScan® detectors.

RA4002(A): Remote LED annunciator. 3 — 32 VDC. Fits U.S.
single-gang electrical box. Supported by B710LP(A) and
B501(A) bases only.

SMK400: Surface mounting kit provides for entry of surface
wiring conduit. For use with B501(A) base only.

RMI’I,(400: Recessed mounting kit. For use with B501(A) base

only.

SMBG00: Surface mounting kit for use with B710LP(A).

BCK-200B: Black detector covers, box of 10.

M02-04-01: Test magnet.

M02-09-00: Test magnet with telescope stick.

XR2B: Detector removal tool. Allows installation and/or removal

of FlashScan® Series detector heads from base in high ceil-

ing installations.

T55-127-000: Detector removal tool without pole.

XP-4: Extension pole for XR2B. Comes in three 5-ft. sections.

Detector Guards:

NOTE:; Some guards listed below may not be applicable to FST Serles.

$T19601: Low-profile, flush-mount smoke detector guard, wire.*

SﬁTl 9602: Low-profile, surface-mount, smoke detector guard,
re.*

$T19609: High-profile, flush-mount, smoke detector guard, wire.*

STl 9605: High-profile, surface-mount, smoke detector guard,

wire.*

$T1 9604: Flush-mount heat detector guard, wire.*

$T1 9610: Surface-mount heat detector guard, wire.*

*For dimensions and additional information on ST1 Steel Web Stop-
pers, see data sheet DN-4936.

STI-8200-8S: Flush-mount stainless steel smoke detector
guard (compatibility pending).
S$TI1-8230-8S: Surface-mount stainless steel smoke detector
guard (compatibility pending).

REMOTE ANNUNGIATOR WIRING DIAGRAM
+ =
+
Contral 3 1
Panel
4. address dial on - i
back of detector R STVIE@ZGPTIGNALWRING Z Z__
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° NBG" 2Lx 'Y
Adﬂfesscble Manudt Pull Station
: 2% with NdshScan®+

Settion: IntelligentlAddressable Devices

The NOTIFIER NBG-12LX is a state-of-the-art, dual-ac-
tion (i.e., requires two motions to activate the station) pull
station that includes an addressable interface for any
NOTIFIER intelligent control panel. Because the NBG-12LX
is addressable, the control panel can display the exact
location of the activated manual station. This leads fire
personnel quickly to the location of the alarm.

FEATURES

« Maintenance personnel! can open station without causing
an alarm condition.

« Built-in bicolor LED, which is visible through the handle of
the station, flashes in normal operation and latches steady
red when in alarm.

« Handle latches in down position and the word “ACTI-
VATED" appears to clearly indicate the station has been
operated.

» Captive screw terminals wire-ready for easy connection
to SLC loop (accepts up to 12 AWG/3.1 mm? wire).

» Semi-flush, mounts to a standard single-gang (2.125"
[5.3975 cm] minimum depth), double-gang, or 4” (10.16
cm) square electrical box.

« Smooth dual-action design.

« Within ADA 5 Ib. puli force.

« Highly visible.

= Attractive shape and textured finish.

* Key reset.

« Includes Braille text on station handle.

+ Optional trim ring (BG-TR).

» Meets UL 38, Standard for Manually Actuated Signaling
Boxes.

= Up to 99 NBG-12LX stations per loop on classic protocol
systems.

» Up to 159 NBG-12LX stations per loop on FlashScan®
protocol systems.

» Dual-color LED blinks green to indicate normal on
FlashScan® systems.

CONSTRUCTION

Shell, door, and handle are molded of durable LEXAN®
(or polycarbonate equivalent) with a textured finish.

OPERATION

Pushing in, then pulling down on the handle causes it to
latch in the down/activated position. Once latched, the
word “ACTIVATED?” (in bright yellow) appears at the top of
the handle, while a portion of the handle protrudes from

FlashScan® Is a registered frademark of NOTIFIER. LEXAN®
is a registered trademark of GE Plastics, a subsidiary of General
Electric Company.

Patented, U.S. Patent No. D428,351; 6,380,846
U.S. Patent Pending: 091686,286

California
State Fire M EA
H @ us Marshal 67-02-E

7150-0028:199

LISTED

5692 I{'egls er
U.S. Coast Guard @
161.002/23/3
(AFP-200) APPROVED

93/60141 (E3)
02/6007

PUSH N
PULL DOWN

The NBG-12LX
Addressable Manual Pull Station

the bottom of the station. To reset the station, simply un-
lock the station with the key and pull the door open. This
action resets the handle; closing the door automatically
resets the switch.

Each manual station, on command from the control panel,
sends data to the panel representing the state of the manual
switch. Two rotary decimal switches allow address set-
tings (1 — 159 on FlashScan® systems, 1 — 89 on CLIP

NOTIFIER® is a Honeywell company.

@ NOTIFIER®

This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. We try to keep our
product information up-to-date and accurate. We cannot cover all specific applications or
anticipate all requirements. All specifications are subject to change without nofice.
For more information, contact NOTIFIER. Phone: (203) 484-7161 FAX: (203) 484-7118

12 Clintonville Road, Northford, Connecticut 06472
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NBG-12LX Dual-action addressable pull station.
Incl.udeskey logking feature.

*® [ ]
SB-10 Sudace Backboxes 8 4 %0 § 3
SBHIO  Intigbriggigioor Sysage backioxs S
BG-TR Optional trim ring.
INSTALLATION

The NBG-12LX will mount semi-flush into a single-gang,
double-gang, or standard 4" (10.16 cm) square electrical
outlet box, or will surface mount to the medel SB-10 or
SB-1/0 surface backbox. If the NBG-12LX is being semi-
flush mounted, then the optional trim ring (BG-TR) may be
used. The BG-TR is usually needed for semi-flush mount-
ing with 4° (10.16 cm) or double-gang boxes (not with
single-gang boxes).

<

Terminal
Connections

1 SLC (-)
2 SLC (+)

G726back.wmf

Back of station without doof.

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Normal operating voltage: 24.VDC.

Maximum SLC loop voltage: 28.0 VDC.
Maximum SL.C loop current: 375 pA.

ARCHITECTURAL/
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS

Manual Fire Alarm Stations shall be non-coded, with a
key-operated reset lock in order that they may be tested,
and so designed that after actual Emergency Operation,
they cannot be restored to normal except by use of a key.
An operated station shall automatically condition itself so
as to be visually detected as activated. Manual stations
shall be constructed of red-colored LEXAN® (or polycar-
bonate equivalent) with clearly visible operating instruc-
tions provided on the cover. The word FIRE shall appear
on the front of the stations in white letters, 1.00 inches
(2.54 cm) or larger. Stations shall be suitable for surface
mounting on matching backbox SB-10; or semi-flush mount-
ing on a standard single-gang, double-gang, or 4° (10.16
cm) square electrical box, and shall be installed within the
limits defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
or per national/local requirements. Manual Stations shall
be Underwriters Laboratories listed.

Manual stations shall connect with two wires to one of the
control panel SLC loops. The manual station shall, on com-
mand from the control panel, send data to the panel repre-
senting the state of the manual switch. Manual stations
shall provide address setting by use of rotary decimal
switches.

The loop poll LED shall be clearly visible through the front
of the station. The LED shall flash while in the normal
condition, and stay steadily illuminated when in alarm.

Detail of
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Cover open to show easy access to miniature
monitor module, rotary switch, and UL label.
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Selectable Output
Horns, Strobes, and
Horn/Strobes

SpectrAlert® Advance selectable-output horns, strobes,
and horn/strobes are rich with features guaranteed to

cut installation times and maximize profits.

The Spectrilert Advance series of notification appliances is
designed to simplify installations, with features such as plug in
designs, instant feedback messages to ensure correct installation of
individual devices, and 11 field-selectable candela settings for wall
and ceiling strobes and horn/strobes.

When installing Advance products, first attach a universal mounting
plate to a four-inch square, four-inch octagon or double-gang
junction box. The two-wire mounting plate attaches to a single-gang
junction box.

Next, connect the notification appliance circuit wiring to the SEMS
terminals on the mounting plate.

Finally, attach the hom, strobe or horn/strobe to the mounting plate
by inserting the product’s tabs in the mounting plate’s grooves. The
device will rotate into position, locking the product’s pins into the
mounting plate’s terminals, The device will temporarily hold in place
with a catch until it is secured with a captured mounting screw.

The SpectrAlert Advance series includes outdoor notification
appliances. Outdoor strobes and horn/strobes (two wire and four
wire) are available for wall or ceiling. Qutdoor horns are available for
wall only. All System Sensor outdoor products are rated between
minus 40 degrees Fahrenheit and 151 degrees Fahrenheit in wet or
dry applications.

[ ] [
(X 2 X )

Features
« Electrically compatible with existing SpectrAlert products

- Automatic selection of 12- or 24-volt operation at 15 and 15/75
candela

» Plug-in design

- Field selectable candela settings on wall and ceiling units: 15, 15/75,
30,75,95,110, 115, 135,150,177,185

« Same mounting plate for wall- and ceiling-mount units

- Shorting spring on mounting plate for continuity check before
installation

- Tamper resistant construction

- Outdoor wall and ceiling products rated from —40°F to 151°F
« Design allows minimal intrusion into the back box

+Horn rated at 88+ dbA at 16 volts

« Rotary switch for homn tone and three volume selections

- Qutdoor products UL listed to UL 1638 (strobe) and UL 464 (horn)
outdoor requirements

« Qutdoor products rainproof per UL 50 (NEMA 3R)
« Compatible with MDL sync module

Agency Listings
SIGHALING
R 71251653186 (indoor strabes)
MEA S\ 7300-1653:187 (outdoor strabes)
@ i | 7125-1653:188 (hom/strobes,
chime/strobes)
LISTED APPROVED approved T 7135-1653:189 (horms, chimes)
sa011 3023572 MEAS205-€
s5512

$3593



SpectrAlert Advance Specifications

Akchitect/Engineer$paciilations

General o’ S .
SpectrAlert Advanceshoms, st%obes and hom/stiobes shall bugt t§a standard 4 x 4 x 1%-inch back box, 4-inch octagon back box or double-gang back

box. Two-wire products shall 3iso mounttoa $if¥e-gang 2x 4 x Ms-inch back box. A universal mounting plate shall be used for mounting ceiling and wall
products. The notification appliance circuit wiring shall terminate at the universal mounting plate. Also, SpectrAlert Advance products, when used with the
Sync-Circuit™ Module accessory, shall be powered from a non-coded notification appliance circuit output and shall operate on a nominal 12 or 24 voits. When
used with the Sync-Circuit Module, 12-volt rated notification appllance circult outputs shall operate between nine and 17.5 volts; 24-volt rated notification
appliance circuit outputs shall operate between 17 and 33 volts. Indoor SpectrAlert Advance products shall operate between 32 and 120 degrees Fahrenheit
from a regulated DC, or full-wave rectified, unfiltered power supply. Strobes and hom/strobes shall have field-selectable candela settings including 15, 15/75, 30,
75,95,110,115,135,150,177,185.

Strobe

The strobe shall be a System Sensor SpectrAlert Advance Model listed to UL 1971 and shall be approved for fire protective service. The strobe shall be
wired as a primary-signaling notification appliance and comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act requirements for visible signaling appliances, flashing at
1Hz over the strobe’s entire operating voltage range. The strobe light shall consist of a xenon flash tube and assodiated lens/reflector systemn.

Hom/Strobe Combination

The homn/strobe shall be a System Sensor SpectrAlert Advance Model listed to UL 1971 and UL 464 and shall be approved for fire protective service.
The hom/strobe shall be wired as a primary-signaling notification appliance and comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act requirements for visible
signaling appllances, flashing at 1Hz over the strobe’s entire operating voltage range. The strobe light shall consist of a xenon flash tube and associated
lens/reflector system. The hom shall have three audibifity options and an option to switch between a temporal three-pattem and a non-temporal (continuous)
pattem. These options are set by a multiple position switch. On four-wire products, the strobe shall be powered independently of the sounder. The hornon
hom/strobe models shall operate on a coded or non-coded power supply.

Outdoor Products

SpectrAlert Advance outdcor homs, strobes and hom/strobes shall be listed for outdoor use by UL and shall operate between minus 40 degrees and 151
degrees Fahrenheit. The products shall be listed for use with a System Sensor outdoor/weatherproof back box with half inch and three-fourths inch conduit
entries.

Synchronization Module
The module shall be a System Sensor Sync-Circuit model MDL listed to UL 464 and shall be approved for fire protective service. The module shall synchronize
SpectrAlert strobes at 1Hz and homs at temporal three. Also, while operating the strobes, the module shall sitence the horns on hom/strobe models over a
single pair of wires. The module shall mount to a 4%1s X 4%4s x 2¥s-inch back box. The module shall also control two Style Y (class B) circuits or one Style Z

(class A) circuit. The module shall synchronize multiple zones. Daisy chaining two or more synchronization modules together will synchronize all the zones they
control. The module shall not operate on a coded power supply.

Physical/électrical Specifications

32°F to 120°F (0°C 10 49°C)

Standard Operating Temperature

K Serles Operating Temperature —40°F 10 151°F (-40°C to 66°C)

Humidity Range 10 to 93% non-condensing (indoor products)
Strobe Flash Rate 1 flash per second

Nominal Voltage Regulated 12DC/FWR or regulated 24DC/FWR'!
Operating Voltage Range? 8to 17.5V{12V nominal) or 16 to 33 V(24 nominal)
Input terminal wire gauge 1210 18 AWG

Celling mount dimensions (including lens)
Wall mount dimensions (including lens)
Horn dimensions

6.8"diameter X 2.5” high (173 mm diameter X 64 mm high)
561 xX47Wx 25D (142mmLx 119 mmW x 64 mm D)
561 X47Wx 13D (142mmLx119mmW X33 mmD)

Wall-mount back box skirt dimensions (BBS-2, BBSW-2)

591LX50Wx 22D (151 mmL %128 mmW X 56 mm D)

Ceiling-mount back box skirt dimensions (BBSC-2, BBSCW-2)

7.1" dlameter X 225" high (180 mm dlameter X 57 mm high)

Wall-mount weatherproof back box dimensions (SA-WBB)

571 x5.1Wx 20D (145 mmL x 130 mmW x 51 mm D)

Celling-mount weatherproof back box dimensions (SA-WBBC)

7.1” diameter X 2.0” high (180 mm diameter x 51 mm high)

Notes:

1. Full Wave Rectified (FWR) voltage is a non-regulated, time varying power source that Is used on some power supply and panel outputs.

2.P.S, PC, and SC products will operate at 12V nominal only for 15 and 15/75 ¢d.
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UL Current Draw Data
UL‘Max. Strobé Current Draw (mA RMS), i . . L e g i
8-17.5Volts 16-33 Voits o 83175Volls o o 16-33Volts
Candela DC FWR  DC FWR SoundPattem ® dB °*® DC °FWR ° DC  FWR
Standard 15* 123 128 66 71 Temporal High 57 55 69 75
CandelaRange 15775+ 142 148 77 81 Temporal Medium 44 49 58 69
30* NA NA 94 96 Temporal Low 38 44 44 48
75* NA NA 158 153 Non-temporal High 57 56 69 75
95* NA NA 181 176 Non-temporal Medium 42 50 60 69
110 NA NA 202 195 Non-temporal Low 41 44 50 50
115 NA NA 210 205 Coded High 57 55 69 75
High 135 NA NA 228 207 Coded Medium 44 51 56 69
CandelaRange 150 NA NA 246 220 Coded Low 40 46 52 50
177 NA NA 281 251
185 NA NA 286 258
UL Max. Curreﬁt Draw (mA RMS), 2-wire Horn/Strobe, Standard Candela Range (15-~115 ¢d) '+
8-17.5Volts 16~33 Volts
DC Input 15 15/75 15 15/75 30 75 95 110 115
Temporal High 137 147 79 %0 107 176 194 212 218
Temporal Medium 132 144 69 80 97 157 182 201 210
Temporal Low 132 143 66 77 93 154 179 198 207
Non-temporal High 141 152 91 100 116 176 201 221 229
Non-temporal Medium 133 145 75 85 102 163 187 207 216
Non-temporal Low 131 144 68 79 96 156 182 201 210
FWR Input
Temporal High 136 155 88 97 112 168 190 210 218
Temporal Medium 129 152 78 88 103 160 184 202 206
Temporal Low 129 151 76 86 101 160 184 194 201
Non-temporal High 142 161 103 112 126 181 203 221 229
Non-temporal Medium 134 155 85 95 110 166 189 208 216
Non-temporal Low 132 154 80 90 105 161 184 21
UL Max. Current Draw (mA RMS), 2-wire Horn/Strobe, High Candela Range {135-185 cd) i ik .
16-33 Volts 16-33Volts
DCInput 135 150 177 185 FWR Input 135 150 177 185
Temporal High 245 259 290 297 Temporal High 215 231 258 265
Temporal Medium 235 253 288 297 Temporal Medium 209 224 250 258
Temporal Low 232 251 282 292 Temporal Low 207 21 248 256
Non-temporal High 255 270 303 309 Nori-temporal High 233 248 275 281
Non-temporal Medium 242 259 293 299 Non-temporal Medium 219 232 262 267
Non-temporal Low 238 254 291 295 Non-temporal Low 214 229 256 262
Candela Derating Horn Tones and Sound Output Data

For K series products used at low temperatures, listed candela
ratings must be reduced in accordance with this table.

:Horn'and Horn/Strobe Output {dBA) : e ;
8-17.5 16-33 24 Volt Nominal

Strobe Qutput(cd) * Switch Volts Volts Reverberant Anechoic
Listed Candela Candela rating at -40°F Position SoundPattem dB  DC_FWR DC_FWR DC__ FWR DC FWR
15 1 Temporal Hgh 78 78 84 8 8 8 9 9B

15/75 Do not use below 32°F 2 Temporal Medium 74 74 80 8 8 8 % 9%

30 3 Temporal low 71 73 76 76 8 8 94 89

5 44 4 Nomtemporal High 82 8 88 8 93 92 100 100
% 0 5 Nontemporal Medum 78 78 85 8 90 9 98 98

110 110 6 Nontemporal Low 75 75 81 81 88 8 9% 92

13 115 7t Coded High 82 8 8 8 93 9 101 101
133 135 gt Coded Medum 78 78 85 8 9 9 97 9B

150 150 ot Coded low 75 75 8 8 8 8 9% 92

:Z :Z Settings 7, 8, and 9 are not available on 2-wire hom/strobe.

AD5-0395-003
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SpectrAlert Advance Dimensions

Wall back box skirt Celling back box skirt Wall weatherproof back box Celling weatherproof back box

SpectrAlert Advance Orde

ring Information

Model Description s, Description

Wall Horn/Strobes Ceiling Hom/Strobes (cont'd.)

P2R* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd¥, Red pCawt 2-wire Horn/Strobe, Standard cd, White
P2RH* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, High ¢d, Red PCWH*t 2-wire Horn/Strobe, High «d, White
P2RK* 2-wire Horm/Strobe, Standard ¢d, Red, Outdoor PCAR 4-wire Horn/Strobe, Standard cd, Red
P2RHIC* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, Red, Qutdoor PCARH 4-wire Horn/Strobe, High cd, Red
Paw* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd, White PCARK 4-wire Horn/Strobe, Standard cd, Red, Qutdoor
P2WH* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, White PC4RHK 4-wire Horn/Strobe, High cd, Red, Outdoor
P4R* 4-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd, Red PCAW 4-wire Horn/Strobe, Standard cd, White
P4RH* 4-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, Red PCAWH 4-wire Horn/Strobe, High cd, White
P4RK 4-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd, Red, Outdoor Ceiling Strobes

P4RHK 4-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, Red, Qutdoor SCR* Strobe, Standard cd, Red

PAW* 4-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd, White SCRH* Strobe, High cd, Red

PAWH*® 4-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, White SCRK Strobe, Standard cd, Red, Qutdoor
Wall Strobes SCRHK Strobe, High cd, Red, Outdoor

SR* Strobe, Standard cd, Red SCw*t Strobe, Standard cd, White

SRH* Strobe, High cd, Red SCWH*F Strobe, High cd, White

SRK Strobe, Standard ¢d, Red, Outdoor Homns

SRHK Strobe, High cd, Red, Outdoor HR Hom, Red

Sw* Strobe, Standard cd, White HRK Hom, Red, Outdoor

SWH* Strobe, High cd, White HW Hom, White

Celling Hom/Strobes Accessories

PC2R* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd, Red BBS-2 Back Box Skirt, Wall, Red

PC2RH* 2-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, Red BBSW-2 Back Box Skirt, Wall, White

PC2RK 2-wire Hom/Strobe, Standard cd, Red, Outdoor BBSC-2 Back Box Skirt, Ceiling, Red

PC2RHK 2-wire Hom/Strobe, High cd, Red, Outdoor BBSCW-2 Back Box Skirt, Ceiling, White
Notes:

* Add“-P”to model number for plain housing (no “FIRE"marking on cover), eg, P2R-P
+ Add *-SP"to model number for FUEGO” marking on cover, eg, P2R-SP
$Standard cd; refers 1o strobes that include 15, 15/75, 30, 75,95, 110, and 115 candela settings. “High cd;"refers to strobes that include 135, 150, 177, and 185

candela settings.
All outdoor units ending In“K”include a weatherproof back box.
& \ 5’ SW 3825 Ohio Avenue » St. Charles, IL 60174 Produst m?m sensor. ’
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; 120 VAC 3#12 AWG THHN ON\—— @
4 1/2" Concrete Floor K Y P AN : 2 ¢ H AFP_ 200 é’
- E I > EX
120 VAC 3412 AWG THHN O\
SECTION A—A - LOCATED IN 18T FLOOR
—
CONCRETE FLOOR FIRE CAULK DETAIL S
SCALE: NTS e 120 VAC 3#12 AWG THHN Tovy-
ON HOUSE ELECTRIC PANEL cede
CAJ-3026 Ok BRA T SR BeR:
- . . LV -
F RATING - 2 HR COnérete It3I0<\:All< II(CMU) Lh:;éElL_I_DAQTADUv;gJE)EIEYF\?VﬁH P_J'. N
TG —i-due o oneete e FIRE ALARM SEQUENCE OF OPERATION: BREAKER LOGK ONTHE BKR. DIALER 12 214 ANG FRLE K
] ' “ =
A SCOPE_OF _WCOIRK: ACTIVATION OF A MANUAL PULL STATION: EX TWO DEDICATED PHONE LINES. oo rors !WL -
L, INSTALL NEW A HORN STROBES, 4 NEW STROBES AND S5 HEAT DETECTORS IN A. ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL ¥ W
A . AREA ONLY, LUW VOLTAGE, POWER LIMITED, 24VDC, UL LISTED FOR FIRE AS AN ALARM CONDITION SHOWING DEVICE LOCATION AND ID NUMBER, m[ .
ELEVATION  Multi-conductor ALARM USE, TO AN EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. B. TRANSMIT A ALARM SIGNAL TO A U.L. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE. Loger I
fire cable(FPL) 2. DEVICES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA—7{:’3 2007 EDITION, C. ACTIVATE ALL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL SIGNAL DEVICES. = t!ubL\.L,
NEC-760 2008 EDITION, STATE CODE 69A-48, NFPA-{ 2669 EDITION, - CHORNS SHALL HAVE & TEMPORAL TONE> i o - - . R
3. RACEWAYS TO BE EMT, WIREMOLD, PVC & FREEWIRE (FISHED> WHERE T '
i A. ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL zlecgoe Y
» . CHDE PERMITS. MINIMUM RACEWAY 1/2", 40% CONDUIT FILL MAXIMUM, AS AN ALARM CONDITION SHOWING DEVICE LOCATION AND ID NUMBER z
1/4” Metacaulk® 950 bead 4, NAC CIRCUITS TO BE #14 AWG, FPL CABLE STYLE Y (CLASS B) :
- : B. TRANSMIT A ALARM SIGNAL TO A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE, .
Metacaulk® 950 IDC CIRCUITS TO BE #18 AWG, FPL CABLE STYLE B. C. ACTIVATE ALL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL SIGNAL DEVICES, Lt
Forced into Annulus (HORNS SHALL HAVE A TEMPORAL TONE)
il I[D NUMBERS: ACTIVATION OF ANY SPRINKLER WATER FLOW SWITCH SHALL:
SECTION A-~A IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS (ID NUMBERS) HAVE BEEN ATTACHED TO A. ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL AND ANNUNCIATORS
ALL INITIATION AND NOTIFICATION DEVICES ON THIS SET OF PLANS FIR AS AN ALARM CONDITION SHOWING DEVICE LOCATION AND ID NUMBER.
CONCRETE WALL FIRE CAULK DETAIL IDENTIFICATION AND CROSS REFERENCING PURPUSE. THE ELECTRONIC B. TRANSMIT AN ALARM TO A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE,
SCALE: NTS ADDRESS OF THE INTELLIGENT DEVICE MAY DIFFER FROM THE ID C. ACTIVATE ALL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL SIGNAL DEVICES.
NUMBER AND WILL BE SELECTED AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, ACTIVATION OF ANY SPRINKLER SHUT OFF VALVE SHALL: » . is permit, there|may be
- A ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL AND ANNUNCIATIRS NOTICE:  In addition to the require nerftof (s P b found in the
WL—3013 SLLgIYg;fgdS/B GENERAL NOTE: AS AN SUPERVISORY CONDITION SHOWNING DEVICE LOCATION AND 1D NUMBER, additional restrictions applicable to thisproperty that may be fou o
F RATING — 2 HR Gypsum Wallboard I, FIRE ALARM IS MONITORED BY A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE. B. TRANSMIT A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL TO A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE, bublic Records of this County and ther¢ may be additional [permits
T RATING — 1—% HR = i 2. THIS IS A POWER LIMITED SYSTEM. ACTIVATION OF ANY HVAC DUCT DETECTOR SHALL: b  entitibs duch as water manac ement's .
A ! §§ 3, THE RISER DIAGRAM MAY NOT BE EXACT ROUTE OF ALL WIRES. A ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL AND ANNUNCIATORS required from other government entitips s ¢
‘ PE Ry 4, ALL DEVICES COMPATIBLE WITH EACH OTHER, AS AN SUPERVISORY CONDITION SHOWING DEVICE LOCATION AND ID NUMBER. dismcts,stateagencies.Offedera‘agem'e" o ’ of
R 3 S 5. THIS IS A BATTERY BACKED UP SYSTEM, WITH 24 HOURS OF BACKUP. B. TRANSMIT A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL TO A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE. The Cily of Miami Beach assumes nq regponsibility for accurqcy ot
Multi—conductor b ; % 6. PARTIAL BUILDING SHOWN, C. SHUTDOWN ASSOCIATED HVAC UNIT. o lans which are apprpvel subject to compliandj: . i
ELEVATION fire cable(FPL) ﬂ i 7. THIS IS A COMPLETE ADDRESSABLE SYSTEM WITH CAPABILITIES OF 159 ACTIVATION OF ANY RELATED ELEVATOR LOBBY, SHAFT OR MACHINE ROOM SMOKE &{), @n resulls fromthese pla - dkequtations
% bk INTELLIGENT DETECTORS AND 159 INTELLIGENT MODULE. DETECTLR SHALL: s {}) Federal, State, and Local Laws, Rules, pndRegu .
n — 8. WIRE RUNS N PLANS ARE NOT EXACT ROUTE OF CONDUIT OR FREEWIRE. A. ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL AND ANNUNCIATORS D C N0
ﬁﬁ & 9, BUILDING IS SPRINKLED, AS AN ALARM CONDITION SHOWING DEVICE LOCATION AND ID NUMBER. / f@ f‘
E %é 10, ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE UL, LISTED. B. TRANSMIT AN ALARM TO A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE, .{7 ‘%) I
1/4" Metacaulk® 950 bead e , , C. ACTIVATE ALL AUDIBLE AND VISUAL SIGNAL DEVICES Z >
/ §§ %g 1. ALL FIRE CAULK TO BE UL LISTED D, RECALL ASSOCIATED ELEVATOR TO THE APPROVED LOCKOUT FLOOR ‘/s,.{g-, % *’;2,\ LLl
Metacaulk® 950 3% = FOR FIREFIGHTERS SERVICE, o 2
Forcod into Aamulus Lk E. SEND ELEVATOR TO PRIMARY FLOOR. PRIMARY FLOOR SMOKE WILL SEND ’% 00 =
ﬁ,\ ELEVATOR TO ALTERNATE FLOOR. b {f} O
SECTION A—A ANY ABNORMAL CONDITION SHALL: 45 5,
A. ANNUNCIATE AT THE MAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL Oj/ﬁb I o)
AS AN TROUBLE CONDITION SHOWING DEVICE LOCATION AND ID NUMBER. » ™
GYPSUM WALI BOARD FIRE CAULK DETAIL B, TRANSMIT A TROUBLE SIGNAL TO A UL. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE, @}k £ w5
SCALE: NTS NOTE: RESTORING ANY TROUBLE CONDITION SHALL RETURN THE SYSTEM TO NORMAL, D > ®
NOTE: ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE SUPERVISED. m T
NOTE: HORNS SHALL HAVE A TEMPORAL TONE IN A LOOP UNIT SILENCED. a o
NOTE: FIRE ALARM SHALL BE MONITORED BY A U.L. CERTIFIED CENTRAL STATION SERVICE. < A I
WIRE LEGEND D % 2
FCPS-2456 BATTERY CALCULATIONS #2 .- FCPS-24S6 BATTERY CALCULATIONS #1 : =
i [77) [na}
# DESCRIPTION WIRE AFP-200 BATTERY CALCULATIONS IANFS BETWEENCKT 182 - 3ANPSBEPHFENCKTI &4 (B AMPTOTAL ALL) : 3AMPS BENVEENCKT 162 - 3 ANPS BETWEENCKT 354 (5 ANPTOTAL ALL) TORMULA: \JD:VOY?;;A;EEROP CALCULATIONS OIS PER THOUSARD o =
aTyY STANDBY | TOTAL ALARM TOTAL ; arr STANDEBY TOTAL | ALARM TOTAL L= ONEYYAY LENGTH OF CIRCUT 18 AWGJ 17 * < g E
D | DATA CIRCUTT 1872 AVG FPL staoey | TorAL T ALAR TOTAL PERDEV. | STANDBY | PER OEV. ALARM i PERDEV, | STANDBY |PER DEV. ALASE R = CONDUCTOR RESISTANCE IN OHMS PER THOUSAMD FEET | 18 AWG|  4.69) l S
1= LOAD CURRENT 4 AWG 307
S | SPEAKER CIRCUIT 18/2 AWG FPL SHIELDED QTy PERDEV. | STANDBY | PERDEV. | ALARM PANEL ] 0.065 0065 | 0.445 0145 PANEL 1 2.065 0085 | 0145 0148 e et e __ " 12 AWG 183 (D
V_ | STROBE CIRCUIT 14/2 AWG FPL OR THHN ALARK INPUT 3 0 0 0.002 n.002 ALARS INPUT 1 0 [} 0.002 0.502 e %ﬁ%} Lf;igﬁ»ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁoiﬁﬁg? nAve =
OUTPUT DEVICES CUTPUT DEVICES = = A
THE WIRES USED ABOVE ARE FOR USE OF SYSTEMS PANEL CPU AND POWER SUPPLY 1 0.1 04 9.24 0.24 CRCUTH 0 ALk - i ; e o ST oA . " - — — {f'\a% £ e g 7 o L
HAVING WIRE RUNS LESS THAN 3,000 FEET. AVPS.24 [ 0.0009 0 o 0 CIRCUT#2_ 3.0 AMP MAX 1 WA 0 ¢ CIRCUT % JOANP BAX : e 2 A o “F’g gé oy 4 r : Q(ﬁ\ AV I
_ APS-6R o 0.025 3 hi 0 CIRCUAT#3 3.0AMPMAX 1 N& 1] 1178 1.178 CIRCHAT#1 30AMP MAX 1 HNA i 1.178 1478 4 g a a a X , 4 k%3
IF WIRE RUNS ARE BETWEEN 0 - 3000 FEET USE 18 AWG. CRCUTA 20 AmeTae : o . p . CRCUT 1 20 AIE X : A . o & & ¥ g3 Vs’ % A 3“ g’ —
IF WIRE RUNS ARE BETWEEN 3,000 - 4,500 FEET USE 16 AW ACM-1BAT / ACM-32A 0 0.04 0 0.056 hd WIRE RUN 1 WAY=| 250 2] %0 20 ( A -
IF WIRE RUNS ARE BETWEEN 4,500 - 8,000 FEET USE 14 Aw{, AEM-16AT / ABM-32A 0 0.002 ) 0.018 9 GHMS PER WIIRE SIZE @ 1K= 307 57 5 5 g?ﬂ ?! ( } i 4 ] A ?\ y
IF WIRE RUNS ARE BETWEEN 8,000 - 10,000 FEET USE 12 AWG. LCD-80TM 1 0.05 0.05 04 0.1 ) ToTAL|_oues 2.891 {A) TOTAL| _ 0.065 2.995 TOTAL CIRCUIT DRAW=| 167 1173 1566 1178 — - ?f’gif" 4 \vﬂs 8 i‘:: 5 S §
FACP NAC CKTS (B) STAMDBY HOURS (24 OR60):| 24 (B} STANDEY HOURS ( 24 OR 60): 24 UG SRR o s T ) %] ¥ ) .éﬂ iwa%w §;m,£
SIGNAL CHT 1 P A P P o {C) TOTAL STANDBY AMP HOLRS:| 158 {C} TOTAL STANDBY AMP HOURS:| 156 POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGES] 704 4 o EX AP P P{ }‘ Vo s
(D} ALARM SOUNDING PERIOD INMINUTES { 5OR 15 ): 5 0.084 (B} ALARM SOUNDING PERIOD INMINUTES { 5OR 15 ) 5 0.084 VOLTAGE READING @ LAST=| 17.84 18.58 18.00 18.59 & ir; tg:} F-i “} é’% F;{::
SIGNAL CKT 2 0 WA 0 [} 0 (6 TOTAL ALARM AH P HOURS (A'D): YV (B} TOTAL ALARM AMP HOURS (A'D): 0252 % OF YOLTAGE DROP AT END=| 135 % i, R
F”‘_\)E ALARM LEGEND SIGNAL CKT 3 v} BEA 4] ] 1] v} {F} TOTAL ALARM & STANDBY AH{C+E): 1.801 {F} TOTAL ALARM & STANDEY AH (C+E): 1.812 ACCEFPTABLE V-DROP YES YES YES YES T! _&'ﬁ
SIGNAL CKT 4 0 NA 0 0 0 — S— S F
SYMBOL |  PART # PART NAME QrY. MFG. INPUT DEVICES MLLT B DERATRS FACTOR OF 12 2163 L LT B ORRATNG PACTOROF 12 2474 2 N
FSP.851(P) M 0.00025 | 0.00 0.00025 067 QT2 TAHBATTERY PROVIDED VR TAHSATTEC PROVIOR U’ LD | N G-
FACP] | aFp-200 EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL 01 | NOTIFIER S S(THOTe SHErE 2 ' SRR L ST -
Ex PAM-2 0.018 9 0.015 0 RFS TOTALS FOR CKT 1 BP% JOTALS FORGKIA RPS TOTALS FOR CKT 1 RAS JOTALS FOREKTS ZO f\! et
Feps—24 EXISTING REMOTE POWER SUPPLY 02 | NOTIFIER FST-851(HEAT DETECTOR) 2 00003 | 00086 | 00003 | 00066 GTY | HORN STROBES |AMPS | TOTAL Qy¥ |/ FORN SARGBES” /| AMPST T0TAK dTY | HORNSTROBES | AMPS | TOTAL Qyf } MHORNSTROBES” T AMPS T TOTAL/ FNAZL
EX FSD-751P(DUCT DETECTOR) 4 00003 | 00012 | o0.0003 | o002 4 P122aMC (75C0) | 0.#76] 0704 1 At ocpt ofroy 1y R 7 e W L ; 2@5/3@%{ /g{fe 7
= y G 5 k) J waV.
@N FST-851 HEAT DETECTOR 05 | NOTIFIER EMM-101(MINI MONITOR MODULE) 26 0.000376 | 0.00875 | 0.000375 | 0.00875 4 P2 (750 0176 0704 P2y (19CD) 22 9 va
NBG-12L W/ FMM-101 35 0.00023 | 000805 | 0.00023 | 0.00805 z STROBES z STROPES 1 STROBS-E . (/STROBES .
[®] |NBG-12L% PULL STATION W/ FMM—101 02 | NOTIFIER FCM-1 (CONTROL MODULE) 3 0.00039 | 000117 | 0.00039 | 0.00147 T ST Faeny L oEl 65 3 D) A WAL ; 51334({}4506(5;@) glgg gégg %//((f{?,é? {;g}j O-"/g
- EW (11000] 0208 0 SH Aot 0207 = : : ; L
%’ SPSv HORN STROBE (MULTICANDELA) 07 | NOTIFIER FRML-1 (RELAY MODULE) _ 4 0.00027 | 0.00108 | 000027 | 0.00108 ‘
N CHG-120 {(BATTERY CHARGER} 0.08 0 T SORN T fiorN HORN p _Horm
X £x| SPSV EXISTING HORN STROBE (MULTICANDELA) o1 | NOTIFIER DIALER i ] 5 o s 7 o 0.069 4 LA 0% 9 /
uDACT 1 0.04 0.04 0.075 0.076 \ 10 |TOTAL AMPS: 167 7 T8 (AT,
Xeomn |sw STROBE (MULTICANDELA) 04 | NOTIFIER (A) TOTAL| 0225 0.450 s IToTAL\ AMPS:| 1566 L oL AMPSA 175
{B) STANDBY HOURS (24 OR60);| 24
CE
N [NEV NEW DEVI (C} TOTAL STANDBY AMP HOURS:{  5.380 |, DRAWK:
EX EXISTING EXISTING DEVICE {D} ALARM SOUNDING PERIOD IN MINUTES ( 5 OR 16 ): 8 0.084 cs
(8] TOTAL ALARM AMP HOURS: 0.038 CHECKED:
C  |CEILING MOUNT CEILING MOUNTED DEVICE (F) TOTAL ALARM & STANDBY AH: 5498 RR
WULT. BY DERATING FACTOROF 1.2 6.514 DATE:
QTY:2 AHBATTERY PROVIDED BT , 0712912013
AC BRANCH CIRCUIT CURRENT ] ' e SCALE: 8 = 10"
PART NUMBER QTY AMPS TOTAL PRI Or? TT—— )
N,
AFP-200 1 X 3 3 JOBNO. 513017-0015
—_— .
AVPS-24 0 X 1 0 - -
APS-6R 0 X 2.5 0 A P A R I J u 5 ’ TITLE:
CHG-120 0 X 2 0 l j I I : I\ FIRE ALARM
TOTAL AMPS: 3 L X SHEET:
SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
j 01 OF M SHEET(S) /
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